MONTEREY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MEETING: June 28, 2011 AGENDA NO.: ¥

SUBJECT: Authorize the Purchasing Manager for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) to extend

Master Agreement (RFP #1 0093) between NMC and all Nursing Registry
Agency’s currently providing services at NMC in an amount not to exceed
$2,000,000 for the term July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012.

DEPARTMENT: Natividad Medical Center

—

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors authorize the Purchasing Manager for Natividad
Medical Center (NMC) to extend Master Agreement (RFP #10093) between NMC and all Nursing
Registry Agency’s currently providing services at NMC in an amount not to exceed $2,000,000 for the
term July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012.

DISCUSSION/SUMMARY:

The Board of Supervisors approved the Request for Proposal (RFP) #10093 for Nursing Registry
Services at NMC on September 9, 2008. This Master Agreement took effect on October 1, 2008. The
recommendation is to extend the term for an additional one year period per the RFP.

Natividad Medical Center currently utilizes various nurse registry companies to provide additional
staff as needed to assist us with ensuring that the appropriate number of nurses on each unit is available
as required by the state approved nurse to patient ratios. Due to the current nurse to patient ratios and
Emergency Medical Treatment and Labor Act (EMTALA) regulations Natividad Medical Center can
not refuse to provide service to patients who show up in the Emergency Room and the Labor &
Delivery Unit. The majority of NMC registry staff is utilized in these two departments, as they require
several months of additional training after completing the required nursing program

Continued Nurse Registry Services are needed due to the increase in Emergency Room visits and
fluctuations in Labor & Delivery’ census, (number of patients daily). NMC staffs according to
budgeted census and augments with travelers when competent staff is not available locally. Traveler
Staff are also used in acute care and medical surgical areas because of unexpected leaves and staff
turn-over.

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

The requested Agreement extension has been reviewed and approved by County Counsel and the
Natividad Medical Center Board of Trustees.

FINANCING:

The cost for the extension is $2,000,000 and is included in the Natividad Medical Center Fiscal Year
2011-12 recommended Budget. This action will not require any additional General Fund subsidy.




/

Report Prepared by: S’] f
Carol Jordan, CNO Harry Weis
755-6280 Chief Executive Officer

Date: March 18, 2011

Attachments: RFP #10093, 2010/11 Vendors Spend Sheet, Vendors Rate Sheets, Past Board
Reports and Orders, Board Order

Attachments are on file with the Clerk of the Board




e Kezasrs Newy Joewr Yty

Agency Name PO # totals changes new totals

Agostini 9600-853 S 365,000.00 S 365,000.00
AMN S - S -

American Traveler 9600-855 S 163,000.00 | $ 20,000.00 S 183,000.00
Axis 9600-859 S 215,000.00 S 215,000.00
Aureus 9600-856 S 215,000.00 | S 25,000.00 | $ 240,000.00
Cirrus Holdings USA 9600-882 S 1,000.00 S 1,000.00
Clinical One 9600-883 S 50,000.00 | $ 10,000.00 | $ 100,000.00
Cross Country 9600-887 S 58,000.00 S 58,000.00
Emerald Health Care 9600-1362 S 45,000.00 S 45,000.00
Global Health Care S - S -

GSN Inc. no po issued $ - S -

Health One Staffing 9600-918 S 745,000.00 | S 30,000.00 | $ 775,000.00
Health Care Pros 9600-917 S 1,000.00 S 1,000.00
HRN Services 9600-919 S 395,000.00 S 395,000.00
Med Staff 9600-933 S 105,000.00 S 105,000.00
Medica! Staffing Network 9600-1241 S 35,000.00 | § 20,000.00 | $ 55,000.00
Medical Solutions 9600-1265 S 175,000.00 | $  25,000.00 | $ 200,000.00
Medi-Lend Nursing S 10.00 S 10.00
PPR 9600-952 S 201,000.00 { § (130,000.00}] $ 71,000.00
Premier Health Care S 25,010.00 S 25,010.00
Supplemental 9600-1369 S 136,000.00 S 136,000.00
TG 9600-1091 S 45,010.00 S 45,010.00
Travel Nurse Solutions S - S -

Voyage Staffing no po issued S - S -

totals S 3,015,030.00 S 3,015,030.00




2010-2011 Purchase Order Amounts

Agency Name PO # PO Amount date of change change new totals date of change  change
Agostini 9600-853 $500,000.00 8/12/2010f -$110,000.00 $390,000.00 8/30/2010 -$100,000.00
AMN $0.00 v $0.00 $0.00

American Traveler 9600-855 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 8/30/2010 $40,000.00
Axis 9600-859 $50,000.00 8/12/2010 $50,000.00 $100,000.00

Aureus 9600-856 $40,000.00 8/12/2010 $20,000.00 $60,000.00 8/30/2010 $60,000.00
Cirrus Holdings USA 9600-882 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Clinical One 9600-883 $100,000.00 $100,000.00

Cross Country 9600-887 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Emerald Health Care 9600-1362 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Global Health Care $0.00 $0.00

GSN Inc. no po issued $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Health One Staffing 9600-918 $200,000.00 8/12/2010 $30,000.00 $230,000.00

Health Care Pros 9600-917 $30,000.00 $30,000.00

HRN Services 9600-919 $100,000.00 $100,000.00

Med Staff 9600-933 $40,000.00 $40,000.00

Medical Staffing Network 9600-1241 $0.00 8/12/2010 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Medical Solutions 9600-1265 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

Medi-Lend Nursing $10.00 $10.00

PPR 9600-952 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Premier Heaith Care $10.00 $10.00

Supplemental 9600-1369 $30,000.00 $30,000.00

TG 9600-1091 $10.00 $10.00

Travel Nurse Solutions $0.00 $0.00

Voyage Staffing no po issued $10,000.00 $10,000.00

totals $1,265,030.00 $1,265,030.00




new totals

date of change change new totals date of change change new totals date of change change new totals
$290,000.00 9/21/2010 -$70,000.00 $220,000.00 10/19/2020 -580,000.00 $140,000.00 11/30/2010 $5,000.00 $145,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$65,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 11/30/2010 $3,000.00 $68,000.00
$100,000.00 9/21/2010 $25,000.00 $125,000.00 10/19/2010 $40,000.00 $165,000.00 $165,000.00
$120,000.00 9/21/2010]  $20,000.00 $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $140,000.00
$20,000.00 9/21/2010 -$15,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 11/30/2010 -$4,000.00 $1,000.00
$100,000.00 9/21/2010 -$30,000.00 $70,000.00 10/19/2010 -$20,000.00 $50,000.00 11/30/2010 -$10,000.00 $40,000.00
$20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 11/30/2010 -$12,000.00 $8,000.00
$20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$20,000.00 9/21/2010 -$20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$230,000.00 9/21/2010 $55,000.00 $285,000.00 $285,000.00 11/30/2010 $40,000.00 $325,000.00
$30,000.00 9/21/2010 -$25,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 11/30/2010 -$4,000.00 $1,000.00
$100,000.00 9/21/2010 $20,000.00 $120,000.00 10/19/2010 $35,000.00 $155,000.00 11/30/2010 $10,000.00 $165,000.00
$40,000.00 9/21/2010 $20,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00
$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
$50,000.00 9/21/2010 $50,000.00 10/19/2010 $25,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00
$10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00
$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 11/30/2010 -$9,000.00 $1,000.00
$10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00
$30,000.00 9/21/2010 $30,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 11/30/2010 -$19,000.00 $41,000.00
$10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$10,000.00 9/21/2010 -$10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,265,030.00 $1,265,030.00 $1,265,030.00 $1,265,030.00




date of change change new totals date of change change new totals date of change change new totals
12/28/2010 $20,000.00 $165,000.00 2/22/2011 $200,000.00 $365,000.00 ol s 365,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 0] S -
12/28/2010 $20,000.00 $88,000.00 2/22/2011 $50,000.00 $138,000.00 3/22/2011 $25,000.00| S 163,000.00
$165,000.00 2/22/2011 $50,000.00 $215,000.00 $0.00] S 215,000.00
12/28/2010 $20,000.00 $160,000.00 2/22/2011 $50,000.00 $210,000.00 3/22/2011 $25,000.00[ S 235,000.00
$1,000.00 $1,000.00 s0.00[ S 1,000.00
$40,000.00 2/22/2011 $50,000.00 $90,000.00 $0.00| $ 50,000.00
$8,000.00 2/22/2011 $50,000.00 $58,000.00 $0.00| $ 58,000.00
$20,000.00 2/22/2011 $25,000.00 $45,000.00 $0.00f § 45,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 s0.00| $ -
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00f S -
12/28/2010 $100,000.00 $425,000.00 2/22/2011 $300,000.00 $725,000.00 $0.00| S 725,000.00
$1,000.00 $1,000.00 s0.00[ S 1,000.00
12/28/2010 $30,000.00 $195,000.00 2/22/2011 $200,000.00 $395,000.00 $0.00| S 395,000.00
12/28/2010 $20,000.00 $80,000.00 2/22/2011 $25,000.00 $105,000.00 $0.00{ S 105,000.00
$10,000.00 2/22/2011 $25,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 S 35,000.00
$75,000.00 2/22/2011 $75,000.00 $150,000.00 3/22/2011 $25,000.00 $ 175,000.00
$10.00 $10.00 s0.00] § 10.00
$1,000.00 2/22/2011 $300,000.00 $301,000.00 3/22/2011| $100,000.00] $ 201,000.00
$10.00 2/22/2011 $25,000.00 $25,010.00 $0.00] S 25,010.00
12/28/2010 $20,000.00 $61,000.00 2/22/2011 $50,000.00 $111,000.00 3/22/2011 $25,000.00( S 136,000.00
12/28/2010 $20,000.00 $20,010.00 2/22/2011 $25,000.00 $45,010.00 $0.00| S 45,010.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00] S -
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00| $ -
$250,000.00]  $1,515,030.00 $1,500,000.00 $3,015,030.00 S 3,015,030.00




date of change change new totals date of change change new totals

- S - S 365,000.00 6/1/2011| $ (25,000.00)( $ 340,000.00

- - S - S -
4/22/2011 S 20,00000]s 183,000.00 S 183,000.00
- - S 215,000.00 6/1/2011 S (22,000.00)| $ 193,000.00
4/22/2011 S 25,000.00|$ 260,000.00 6/1/2011| $ 48,000.00 S 308,000.00
S 1,000.00 S 1,000.00
4/22/2011 | $ 10,000.00 | $  100,000.00 $  100,000.00
- $ - |$ 5800000 6/1/2011] $ (25,000.00)[ $  33,000.00
- $ - |$ 4500000 $  45,000.00

- S E - S :

- S K - s -
4/22/2011 S 30,000.00 S 775,000.00 6/1/2011( $ 55,000.00 S 830,000.00
- S - S 1,000.00 S 1,000.00
- S - S 395,000.00 6/1/2011 S (40,000.00)] $ 355,000.00
- S - S 105,000.00 S 105,000.00
4/22/2011 S 20,000.00 /S 55,000.00 S 55,000.00
4/22/2011 S 25,000.00 | $ 200,000.00 S 200,000.00
- S - S 10.00 S 10.00
4/22/2011 mﬁwoboo.oov S 71,000.00 6/1/2011 $ (28,000.00)] $ 43,000.00
- S - S 25,010.00 6/1/2011| $ 22,000.00 S 47,010.00
- S - S 136,000.00 6/1/2011 $ 50,000.00 S 186,000.00
- S - S 45,000.00 6/1/2011 S (35,000.00)] $ 10,000.00

: S K - S -

- S K : s :
S 3,035,020.00 S 3,035,020.00




Kl
] B .
L Y

Attachment A /{ZW 5 Mggf

AgencyNamer  Agocting Healthcare Staffing
Call Back Structure Hollday Structure

Position 8 Hour 12 Hr Blend OT Structure 0T Structure  On Call
In-Patient Nurse $62,00 568,00 Base + $18 2X Base $31.00 1,5X Base 1.5X Bage
Case Manegement Nurse 566,00 $76.00 Pase + 518 X Base 533,00 1.5X Base 1.5X Base,
Supervising Nursa $70.00 580,00 Base + $18 2X Base $35.00 1.5 Base 1.5X Base
Nursing Asslstant $28.00 $38.00 Base+ 418 2X Base 514,00 1,5X Bese 1,5X Hase
LWN $42,00 452,00 Base +$18 2% Base 521,00 1,5% Base 1.5X Base
Outpatlent / Anclllary Nurse $60.00 370,00 Base+ $18 2X Base $30,00 1.5X Bose 1,5X Base
Nurse Dlractor §75.00 $85.00 Basa+ 518 2X Basa $37.50 1.5X Basa 15X Base
Stff Nurss - Per Dlem $58.00 868,00 Base + 518 2X Base 529,00 15X Base 1.5X Basa
House Supervisor S70.00 58000 Base + §18 2K Buse’ $35.00 1.5X Base 15X Base
Infection Contral $66.00 $76,00 Base + $18 2X Base 533,00 1.5X Base 1.5X Basa
Administrative Nurse {Quallty / 568,00 576,00 Base + $18 2X Base " $33.00 1.5% Base 1.5% Base

Note: All Differentials (OT, DT, etc...) are to be calculated using the Base (8 Hr rate}’

\
b,

i CU




—-

)
i Attachment A

AgencyName:  Amarican Traveler
OnCall  Calf Back Structure Hollday Structura

|

’ Position B Hour 12 Hr Bland OT Structure DT Structure
In-Fatlent Nurse $67.00 $77.00 1.5X Base 2X Bese $5.00 15X Base 1.5X Base
Case Management Nurse $72,00 582,00 1.5X Base * 2% Base 85,00 1.5X Base 1.5% Base
Supervising Nurse $73,00 388,00 1.5X Base 2X Base 85.00 1.5X Base 1.5X Basa
Nurstng Assistant
AV 859,00 $64.00 1.5X Basa 2X Bass 85,00 15X Base 1,5% Bass
Cutpatlent / Anclllary Nurse $87,00 $77.00 1.5XBase | 2X Base 85.00 1,5XBase - 1,5X Bese
Nurse Dlrsctor §73.00 383,00 1,5X Basa 2X Base 85.00
St Nurse « Per Dlem
House Supervisor $73.00 $83.00 1,5X Base 2X Base $5.00 1.5X Base 1,5% Base
Infectian Cantrol 583,00 $§23.00 1.5X Base 2X Base §5.00 1,5X Base 1.5¥ Base
Administrative Nurse {Quality /

Note: All Differentials (OT, DT, etc...) are to be calculated using the Base (8 Hr rate)




Attachmant A

AgencyName:  Ayls Healthcare Staffing .
1

|
:' Fositlon B Haur 12 Hr Blend OTStructira . DTStructiro Oncall  Call Baek Structure Hollday Structure !
InPatient Mure $6100  $86.00  14¥bwse 2 base $5.00 15K basn 15X Bose ' v
Cx30 Monogement Nurse $59.00 $6200  LsXosse 2% Hpgo 85,00 1.5X Bose 1.5X basa
Supsrvsing Nuree 464,00 §78.00 15X basa - 2K Boza $5.00 A.5X 8nse 1.5K Bagz
Nursing Asslstant $45,00 846,00 - 1,8% 8ase X buta 55,00 1,5X Brie . 1,5% Base :
] $5400  $5400  15Kbasa Hee - §500 1,5% 8eae 15X Base !
Outpstlient/ Anclllary Nurse $59,00 $59.00  1.5KHesa 2% Brse §5.00 15X Base 1.5X Besa |
Nurss Director -63400  $54.00  15KBess 2 Hase $5.00 1.5% Bass 1.54 Basa '
St Nuvsa - Per blem $58.00 . $38.00  L5Xpase 2X Basn $5.00 1.5% Base 15X Beso I'
* Hoise Suparyisor . S8200 37200 15Xoam "2 base " ¢5.00 1.5% Basn . 1,5X Besa -t
Infectlon Control [
ll

Administralive Nogsa {Quolily /

Note: All Differantlals {OT, bT, etc.}.ﬁ.) aretobe ca!culatsd using the Base (8 Hr rate)

.




P e

Attachment A

Agency Name: Aureus Nursing

Pasition 8 Hour 12 Hr Blend OT Structura DYStructura  Oncall  call Back Structura Holldsy Structurs
In-Patlent Nurse $72.50 57650  Base+815 2X Base $8.00 1.5% Bave 1.5X Base
Case Management Nurse $72.50 $76.50 Basa+ 315 2X Buse $8.00 15X Base 1.5X Base
Supervising Nursg $77.50 $81,50 Basa+ 515 2X Base $8,00 1.5X Base 1,5X Base
Nursing Asststant $51.80 $55,50 Base + $15 2X Baze §8.00 1.9X Hasa 1.5 Basa
VN $59,50 $63.50 Besa + 515 2X Base §8.00 1,5X Base 15X Base
Outpatient / Anclllary Nurse 37250 $76,50 Basm + §15 2X Brse 98,00 1.5X Basa 13X Base
Nurse Director. $80,50 $84.50 Base + §15 2¥ Basa $8.00 1.5X Hase 15X Basa
Stff Nurse - Per Dlem $70.50 $74,50 Basg + $15 2X Base s8.00 1.5X Basa 1,5% Base
House Superdsor $80.50 584.50 Basa + $15 X Base $8.00 1.5X Basa 15X Base
{nfectien Contra) $72.50 $76.50 Base ¢ $15 2X Base $8,00 15X Base 1,5X Bass
Administrative Nurse {Quality / $72,50 $76.50 Basa + 415 2X Base $8.00 1.5X Base 1.5X Bass

Note: All Differentials (QT, DT, etc...} are ta be calculated using the Base (8 Hr rate)

T —— e e L —_—




Attachment A

Aensyfame:  Cirrus Medlcal Staffing

Positlon 8 Hour 12 Hr Blend OT Structura DYStructure _ OnCall  call Back Structure Hollday Structure
In-Patient Nursg 867.50 469,50 Base+ $10 Basa+ $20 $8,00 Besa + 510 Basa +310

Case Mansgement Nurse $51,70 571,98 Besa -+ $10 Base + 520 $8.00 15X Base 1.5X Base

Supervising Nurse $64,29 $75.01 Base + §10 Busa + $20 $8.00 1.5X Base 1.5X Bese

Nursing Assistant

LVN $52.28 §61.01 Bass + 510 Base + $§20 $8.00 15X Base 1.5X Base

Outpatlent / Ancillary Nurse 561,70 57198 Base + $10 Basa + §20 $8.00 15X Base 1.8X Base

Nurse irector 564,29 $75.01 Bsa + £10 Base + $20 88,00 1.5 Base 1,5¥ Base

SHIT Nurse - Par Dlgm ’

House Supenvlsor $64.29 §75.01 Base + $10 8236+ 520 $8.00 1.5X Base 1.5% Basa '
Infection Control $63.43 $74.00 Base+510  °  Basa+g20 58,00 1,5X Basge 1.5X Base

Administratlve Nurse (Qualty/  d63.43 $74.00 Basa +$10 Base + §20 48,00 1,5X Base 1.5X Base

Note: All Differentials {OT, BT, etc...) are to be calculated using the Base {8 Hr rate)




| | o
i
|
Attachment A
Agency Name: Clinical One .
Positfon 8 Hour 12 Hr Blend OT Structura DYStructure  Oncell  Call Back Structura Hollday Structure i
In-Patient Nursa $63.50 $66.86 Base+ 310 2X Besa $8.00 Bose + 510 Basa + 510 ]
Case Management Nurse $63.50 $66.36 Base+ §10 2X Bese $8.00 Base +510 Base +3510 i
Supervising Nurse 473,50 $76.00 Base + $10 2X Basa $8.00 Base + §10 Base + 510 t
Nursing Asslstant !
L $52.00 $60.00 Basa + $10 2X Basa 48.00 Base +510 Basg + 510 i
Outgatlent / Anclllary Nurse 57250 $75.00 Basa + 410 2X Basa $8.00 Base+ 3120 Base + 310 '
Nurse Directar $73.50 $76.00  Base+$10 2 Basa $8.00 Basa + $10 Base + $10 !
Stff Nurse - Per Dlem $60,00 $65.00 Base + 310 2 Basz $3.00 Base +$10 Base + 310 '
House Supenvisor $73.50 $76.00 Base+§10 2¥ Buse $8.00 Base +$10 Base + §10
infectlon Contro) $73.50 $76.00 Basa + 810 2X Base 58,00 Base +$10 Base +$20
Administrative Nurse {Quallty / $7350.  $75.00 Base +510 2X Base 88,00 Base + $10 Base + 810

Note: Al Differentlals (0T, DT, etc...) are to ba calculated using the Base (8 Hrrate)

VHA DISCOUNT .

full time (36hr/wk) contract assignment lasting 8 :
g specialties are included in thisg category: |
central asupply technologists, surgical

discount will be reflected on your invoice.

July 15, 2007,

Travel nurse staffing is defined as any
weeks or more in duration. The followin
registered nurses, licensad practical nurses,

technologists and cath lab technologists. This
The VHA/Clinical One contract becama effective

-




e
<
"

Attachment A

Agancy Name: Emerald Health Services (Tempus)
H.al{daystmcture

Positlon 8 Hour 12 Hr Blend OT Strueturs DTstructrs ~ OncCall  Call Back Structure
[n-Patient Nurse $62.00 $65.00 BHrBase +$19,  2X8 Hr Base 55,00 1.5X Base 15X Base

Case Management Nursae $62,00 $65.00 BHrBase+814, 2XBHrBase $5.00 1.5X Base 1.5% Base

Suparvising Nursa 576.00 $79.00 8 HrBasa+flq,  ZXB HrBass 85.00 1.5X Base 1.5X Base :
Nursing Asslstant ' ,
VN -

Outpatient / Anclllary Nurse $62.00 $65.00  8HrBase +$1°, 2X8HrBase $5.00 15X Base 1.5X Base

Nutse Director $82.00  5102.00 BHrBase +§1 4. 2X 8 HrBase $5.00 1.5% Base 1.5X Base

Stff Nurse - Par Dism

House Supervisor $76.00 $79.00 8Hrbese+41 1. 2X8 HrBase 55.00 15X Basp 1,5 Base

Infectlon Contral $76.00 §78.00 BHrtase +$19, 2XB Hr Base $5.00 15X Base 1.5 Base

Administrative Nurse [Quallty/  $75.00 $75.00 8HrBase+$1y. 2X8HrBase $5.00 15X Base 1.5X Base

Note: All Differentlals (OT, DT, etc...) are to be calculated uslng the Base (8 Hr ratz)




P .
Attachment A :
Agency Name: GS N/ Ine.
Posltlon 8 Hour 12 Hr Blend OT Structure DT Structure OnCall  Cali Back Structure Hollday Structure
In-Patlant Nurse , $73.00 1.5X Base 2X Base §12.00 1.5X Base 1.7X Base
Case Management Nurse : $§73.00 1,5X Base 2X Base $12,00 1.5X Bass 1.7X Base
Supervising Nurse 580,00 1.5X Base 2X Basze $12.00 1.5X Base 1.7X Base
Nursing Assistant
LVN 850,00 1.5X Base 2X Base $12.00 1.5X Base 1.7X Base
Outpat]ent/AnclllnryNurse ;
Nurse Director
Stif Nurse - Par Diem : 573,00 1.5X Base 2X Basa $12,00 1.5X Base 1.7X Basa

House Supervisar
Infectlan Control
Administrative Nursa {Quallty / .

Note: All Differentlals (OT, DT, qﬁ:,..

i
1
i
‘
i
}
i
1
1

}are to be calculated using the Base (8 Hr rate)

—————




v -
i
Attachment A f
: !
,g' Agency Namat HealthOne Staffing, LLC. )
Position B Hour 12 Hr Blend OT Structure DT Structure Oncall  Call Back Structure Hallday Structura !
In-Patlent Nurss $66.00 §70.00 1.5X Baze 2X Base $14,00 3.5X Baye 1.5X Base )
Case Managemant Nurse 466,00 $72.00 1.5X Base 2X Base $24.00 1,5X Base 1.5X Base
]' Supersvising Nurse $68.00°° ° 87400  I5XBase T 2XBess ’ '$14,00 15X Base ~ 15X Bese
’ Nurslng Assistant
LVN .
Outpatient / Ancfllary Nurse 466,00 $72.00 1.5X Basa 2X Esse 314,00 15X Buse 15X Basa
Nurse Director 488,00 $74,00 1,5X Basa 2K Base $14,00 1.5X Bage 1,5X Bosa
' - 51 Nuwse « Per Dlern $66.00 $72,00 18X Bose 2¥ Base $14.00 1.5% Basa 1.5X Base
House Supervisor 872,00 $7800  1.5XBava 2X Basz $14,00 1,5X Baze 1.5X dase
Infactlon Contrel $86.00 §72.00  L5XBase 2X Base 314,00 1,5X Base 1,5X Base
2X Base $14.00 1,5X Basa 1.5X Bass

Administrative Nurse (Quality / $68,00 574,00 1,5X Base

Note: All Differentlals (OT, DT, etc..) are to be calculated using the Base {8 Hr rate)




Attachment A

Agency Name: Healtheare Pros, ine,
Position 8 Hour 12 Hr Bland OT Structure DY Structure OnCsall _ Call Back Structure Hollday Structure
In-Pattent Nurse $58.00 §64,00 8HrBasa+$1 1.5X Base $6.00 1.5X Base 1.5X Basa
Case Management Nurse $58.00 564.00 BHr Base + 91 1.5X Base $6.00 1.5X Base 1.5X Basa
Supervlsing Nurse $60.00 $66.00 8 HrBase +51 1.5X Base $6.00 1.5X Base 1.5X Base
Nursing Asslstant
VN $35.00 $40.00 B HrBose + 1 1.5X Base $6.00 1.5X Base 1.5X Basa
Outpatlent/ Anciliary Nurse 558,00 $64,00 B Hr Basa + 1 1.5X Basa $6.00 15X Basa 1.5X Base
Nurse Director $60,00 $66.00 8 HrBasa+ 81 1.5X Base $6.00 1,5 Base 1.5X Basa
Stff Nurse - Per Dlem $53.00 §58,00 8 Hr Base + §2 1.5X Basa 46,00 1.5% Basa 1.5X Base
House Supervisor $65.00 $70.00 8 HrBase + 81 1.5% Basg 56.00 1,5% Base 1.5X Basq
Infaction Control $58,00 964,00 8 Hr Base + §1 1.5X Base $6.00 1.5X Base 1.5X Base
Adminlstrative Nyrse {Quality / 358,00 $64.00 8 Hr Base 4 51 15X Basg 36.00 1.5X Basa 1,5 Base

Note: All Differentials {OT, DT, etc...) are to be calculated using the Base (8 Hrrate)




Attachmaent A

Agency Name: HRN Services, Inc,

Haliday Structura

Pasition 8 Hour 12 Hy Bland OT 5t DYStructura  Dncall  call Book Structure
In-Patlent Nurse 865,00 87400  Besawd10 . Basu’+ §20 $20.00 1.5X Buse 1.5¥ tase

Case Managemant Nurse f65.00 $7400  Bass+310 Basa 4320 820,00 1.5 Baza 1.8X Boae

Supamviting Nurse $78.00 $8600  Dawmedtn Dose ¥ 520 $25,00 1,5X Dose 1,5 Base

Nurslng Assistant $80,00 . Base+§10 Hore+ 520 1.5X Bage

LN $42.00 $5L00  Basmegio Baan +$20 $18.00 1,5K Baye 1,5X Boss .
Outpstient / Anclilary Nursa “465,00 $74,00 Bara+ 310 Base+ $20 420,00 1.5X Bnse 1.5X duse

Nurss Dlractoy 0,00 $00.00  amsasito Basas §20 1,5 Bage

Stff Nursa - par Dism . 850.50 86850  Bms+d1p 8oga +$20 420,00 A.5X Base 1.5X Bese
“Heusé Supopiser:. - Tk 375.09__:_ $95,bq.- -:Pasa #31D-. © Busa+§20 . $25.00 o 15XBare. . . . - 1,5% Basa .,

Infection Control $6000 - 47000  ppse +$10 Base + 320 $20,00 1.5X Hass 1.5X Bora

Admin{strativa Nursa {Quallty/ 45500 §74.00 Bay+ $10 Base+$20 $20.00 15X Basa 1,5X Base

Naote: All Differentials (0T, DT, etc...

Jareto be calculated uslng the Base (8 Hr rate)




fones

*H 8} eeq 313 Buisn pajemyen 3G 01318 {233 10 10 sjenusiagg IV ‘oN

aseaxsT 0z$ +aseg 0035 I XT T3z gyegg SL035  fAmend] any annensunupy

TEEXGE 0CS +aseg 0ass aseq Xz Ozh+IRg ziregs S2095 (oguery sonzauy

TePAST 0Z3 +aseg arss IseR X DTS+ ey L9845 00UG Jostasadng asnoy

IVYRST qTs$ +aseg ouss |y X UT§ +aseq wess [rara: WRIQ Sad - FSIAN 4N

|G {e5 +omg o098 i B ed DZS+asEg  Jopgg slor /i SRR TSy

T=RGYGT 026 +aseq 00'ss 2seH X2 25+ aseg wi9g SC09% sy Mgouy fwageding

-~ . aegX5T 015 +oreg on'gs awel XT OlS+3e  EEZSS  -OmGHS N
- - SSPHRGT 0TS+ oseg ones aseg Xz Or$+3E gres SC'625 uzistssy Suisiny
’ SSEEXST 07§ +3sey 0058 aseg g WSESSIe f9wS ogyos 8sInN Suisardng

Sseg XS 0z$+eseg 0094 sseg acSrasey  gyiod 7a ] sInN uARTeUR ase)

G NTT 6Z3 +3seg 00rss 3588 X7, OZg+amy /o 5L098 SINN JRTRY-Uf

NS ARRICE  wnENAgPEAgE) | e ug ANPNAS 1q SMDONS 0 PRIEIHTL | Jnop g ontsoy

suonnjos aseyleay Jeygpaiy ey fouasy

Y iusuipeny




Attachment A

Agency Name: Medical Staffing Natwork

Posltion 8Hour 12Hr Blend OF Structare DYStrueture  OnCall  Call Back Siructure Hollday Structura
In-Patlent Nutss $62,00 $65.33 Basa+$10 2X Bare $5.00 1% Base 15X 8msa
Cate Mansgament Nursa $66.00 $67.00  Dasa+320 %X 0ass $5.00 1X Besa 15K fase
Suparvising Nurss $69.00 $70.00 Dasa+ 410 2% Dase $5.00 1X Bara 1,54 Basa
Nuestng Asslstant . §2200 $2500  Bate4$10 . 3Npaa $5.00 1% Base '1,5% Barg
Lw $4500  $47.0  Bare+$10 2K Basa 45,00 1XBase 1,5% 8ase
Qutpatient / Anclltary Nurse §63.00 $65.00 Bese s S10 2X Basa $5.00 1% Basa 1,5X Basa
Nursa Dicacter $7200  $7200  Basa+$10 2XBase $5.00 ¥ Baso 1.5% Bars
SUfNurse, ParDlem $68.00 $69.00 Baga+ 310 2% Bare 4500 1¥ Base 1.5X Bare
Houss Supervlsor $70.00 §7100  Hmes$io M Base $5.00 1X Pase 1.5% Bass
Infaction Contro) $66.00 $68,00  Base+$10 2XBaie $5.00 1% huse 1.5 Base
Administrativa Nursa [Quality / $64.00 36600 Basa+ $10 2 Rese $5.00 X Basy 15X Bare

{ Note: All Differentlals (OT, DT, etc..} are to be calculated using the Base (8Hrrate)




Attachment A

Agency Neme: Medical Solutions
Posltian 8Hour 312 HrBiand OT Strustire DTStructurs  OnCall  Call Back Structure Hollday Structure
In-Patlent Nurse 465,00 567.00 Basa + 520 2) Base $6.00 1,5X Basa 1.5X Base
Case Management Nuyse §65.00 £67.00 Base + 520 2X Base $6.00 15X Base 15X Base
Supsrvising Nurse $70.00 57280  Base+$20 2X Base $6.00 15X Bass 1.5X Bese
Nursing Assistant $48.00 $§51,00 Basa + 320 2X Basg $6.00 1.5X Base 1,5X Bass
LVN 848,00 $51,00 Besn + 520 2X Base 36,00 15X Base 1.5X Base
Outpatlent / Anelliary Nursa 865,00 $67.00 Basa +'$20 2X Base $8.00 1,5X Base 1.5X Base
Nurss Olreztor . $79,00 $81.00 Basa + 520 2X Bese 46.00 15X Base 1.5X Base
SHt Nurss . Per Diem §60.00 362,00 Base+520 2X Basa $6.00 1.5X base 1,5X Base
House Supervisor $73.00 $75.00  Bese+$20 2X Basa $6.00 15X Base 1.5X Base
Infecton Controf $65.00 $67.00 Base+ 520 2X Basa $6.00 1.5X Base 1.5X Basa

$67.00 Base + 4§20 2X Basa 86,00 1.5X Basu 15X Basa

Admlnistrative Nurse (Quallty/  §55.00

Note: All Dlfferentlals {OT, DT, etc...) are to be calculated using the Base (8 Hr rate)




Attachment A

Agency Name: Medl-Lend Nursing Services
Call Back Structure Hollday Structura

Paositlon 8 Hour 12 Hy Blend OT Structurs DT Structura On Call
In-Patlent Nursa $70.00 $71.00 Base +510 2X Base $5.00 1.5X Basa 1.5¥ Base

f Casa Managemant Nurse $70.00 $71.00 Base+510 2X Base 45.00 1.5X Base 1.5X Base
Supansing Nursa $71.60 $71.00 Easa+ 310 2X Base $5.00 1,5X Base 1.5X Base
Mursing Asslstant $28,00 $29.00 Base + §10 2X Basa 3$5.00 1.5 8asa 1.5¥ Base
LN $57.00  $5800  Basa4$10  2XBase $s.00 1.5X Basa 1.5X Brse
Outpatent / Anclllary Nurss $70.00 §71.00 Basa+ 310 2X Base $5.00 1.5% Basa 1,5 Base ;
Nursa Dlrector $72.00 §71.00  Base+$10 2% Basg $5.00 1.5X Buse 1.5X Base .
Stff Nurse - Per Dlem $65.00 $70.00 Basa+ 310 2X Base $5.00 1.5X Base 1.5X Base 5
Houss Supevisor 372,00 $71.00 Base + 510 X Hase $5.00 15X Basa 1.5% Base !
Infaction Control * §70.00 $71.00 Base+ 310 2K Basa $5.00 15X Bass 1.5X Base
Adminlstrative Nursa {Quallty / $70,00 471.00 BasE + 310 2X Base $5.00 1.5X Base 1.5X Base

Note! All Differentlals (OT, DT, etc...} are to be calculated using the Base {8 Hr rate)




.

! Attachment A

Agency Name: Professional Placement Resources
Position 8 Hour 12 Hr Blend OT Structure DT Structure On Call  Call Back Structure Holiday Structure
In-Patlent Nurse $60,00 $70.00 1.5X Base 2X Base $7.00 15X Base 15X Base
Case Management Nurse $60.00 $70.00 1.5X Base 2X Base $7.00 1.5X Base 1.5X Base
Supervlsing Nurse $63.00 $73.50 1,5X Base 2X Base 87.00 1.5X Base 1.5X Base
Nurslng Assistant
LWVN
Outpatlent / Anclllary Nurse $60.00 $70,00 1.5X Base 2X Base 37.00 1.5X Base 1.5X Base
Nurse Dlrector $70.00 381.66 1.5% Base 2) Base §7.00 1.5% Base 1,5% Base f
Stff Nurse - Per Dlem $60.00 §70.00 15X Base 2X Basa $7.00 1.5X Base 15X Base )
House Supervisor $80.00 $93.,33 15X Base 2X Base $7.00 1.5X Base 1.5X Base
Infection Control $60.00 $70.00 1.5¥ Base 2X Bass 57.00 1.5X Base 1,5X Basa I'
Administrative Nurse {Quallty / 360,00 $70.00 1,5X Basa 2% Base $7.00 1.5X Base 1.5X Base

i
Note: All Differentials (OT, DT, etc...} are to be calculated using the Base (8 Hr rate) )

—————




Attachment A

Agency Nama: Premier Healthcare Professionals

Posltlon 8Hour 12 Hr Blend OT Structure DTStucturs  OnCall Call Back Structure Hollday Structure
In-Patient Nurse $6BOD  $72.00  Base+i1s 15X Basa §7.00 15X Basa 15X Base t
Case Management Nurse $70.00 $80.00 Base+ 815 15X Base . §7.00 1,5X Base 1.5X Base !
Suparvising Nurse $70.00  $30.00  Base+d1s 1.5X Basa $7.00 1.5% Base 15X Basa !
LVN §45.00 §51.00  Base+315 1.5X Bese $7.00 1.5X Basa 1.5% Base ‘
House Supervisor $70.00 $80.00 Baya+ 815 1.5X Basa $7.00 1,5X Base 1.5X Basa |

Note: All Differentials (OT, DT, etc...) ate to be ealculatad using the Base (8 Hr rate)




b Attachment A

Agency Namer SHC Services, Inc.
On Call _ Call Back Structure Hollday Structure

Position 8 Hour 12 Hr Blend OT Structure DT Structura
In-Patient Nursa $60.50 470,50 Base + 510 2X Base $5.00 1,5X Base 1.5X Base
Case Managamant Nurse $60.50 $70.50 Base +$10 2X Base $5.00 15X Hase 1.5X Basa
Suparvising Nurse $63.50 $73.50 Base+$10 2X Base §8,00 1,5X Basa 1.5X Base
Nursing Asslstant $21.50 $31.50 Base + $10 2X Basa $5.00 1.5X Basa 15X Base
LVN $50.50 $80.50 Base + $10 2X Baye $5,00 1.5 Base L3XBase
Outpatlent / Anclllary Nurse 460,50 $70,50 Base+ 510 2X Base §5.00 1,54 Bese 1,5X Base
Nurse Diractor §70.50 $80.50 Base + 10 2X Base $5,00 15X Base 1.5% Base
Stff Nurse - Per Dlem $57.50 987,50 Basa+ 810 2X Base $5,00 1.5X Bass 1.5X Base
House Supervisor $65,50 $75.50 Base+$10 2X Base $5.00 1,5% Bese 1.5% Basg
Infaction Control 460,50 $70.50 Base+ 510 2X Basa 35,00 15X Base 1.5X Base
47050  Basa+510 2% Base 45,00 1,5% Basa 1.5% Base

Adminlstrative Nurse (Quality / 560,50

Nate; All Differentials {OT, DT, etc...) are to be calculated using the Base (8 Hr rate)

|
|
|
]
|
|




S e e ey -

Voo e
SR ) — 8 et s o o1

Attachment A
|

AgencyName: TG Healthcare
OnGall  Call Back Structura Hollday Structure

Posltlon 8 Hour 13 Hr Blend OT Structure DT Structurs
In-Pattent Nurse $67.00 $69.00  Basa+$20 Base + $40 $8.00 BHesa + $20 Brse + 820

Case Management Nurse $78.00 581,00 Base+ §20 Baze + $40 $8.00 1.5X Aase 1.5% Base

Supervising Nursa 578,00 $81.00 Bese + 520 Base+ 540 $8.00 1.5X Base 1.5X Basg

Nursing Assistant $37.00 440.00 Base + §20 Brse + $40 $8.00 15X Basa 1,5X Basa H
VN 655,00 558,00 Base+ 320 Base + $40 §8.00 1.5X Buse 1,5X Base

Outpatiant / Anciliary Nurse 568,00 $71.00 Basa+ 520 Base + $40 $8.00 15X Hase 1.5¥ Base

Nurse Directar $83.00 $56.00  Base+320 Base +§40 $8.00 1.5X Bage 1,5X Base

St Nurse - Par Dlam $55.00 §68,00 Base+ 820 Hasa + $40 $8.00 1.5X tiase 1.5X Basa

House Suparvisar $78.00 $B1,00 Base + 320 Base + $40 38,00 L.5X Base 1.5 Basa

Infection Contro} $63.00 $71.00 Base + 320 Basa + 940 $8.00 1.5X Base 1.5X Basa

Adminfstrative Nursa {Quality / $EB.00 $71.00 Base+ 320 Base + $40 s8.00 1.5¥ Base 1.5X Basa

are to be calculated using the Base (8 Hr rate)

Note: Al Differentlals (OT, DT, ete,.,)




+* Attachment A

Asencyame:  \oyage Nursing
12 Hr Bland OT Structure DT Structura Oncall - Call Back Structure Hollday Structure

Posiion 8 Hour
In-Patlent Nurse $61,08 $67.83 Base + 310 2X Basa $5.00 L5X Base 1.5X Base

Case Management Nurse $64.13 37125 Base +§10 2X Base $5.00 1.5X Basa 1.5X Basa

Supervising Nurse $64.13 §71.25 Base +§10 2X Bass 55.00 1.5X Base 1.5% Basa

Nursing Assistant

LVN

Outpatlant / Anclliary Nursa $61,08 567.83 Bese + 810 2X Base $5.00 1.5X Basa 1.5X Base .
Nurse Director $77.63 $86.25 Basa+$10 2X Base $5.00 1.5X Base 1.5% 8ase f
Stff Nurse « Per Diam $59.40 $66.00 Base + 310 2X Base $5.00 1.5X Basa 1,5X Base

Hause Suparvisor $72.90 §81.00  gase+ 510 2X Basa $5.00 1.5X Basa -1.5X Basa

Infection Contro! 558,50 865,00 Basa ¢ $1p 2X Base T 8500 1.5X 8ase 1.5X Base

Adminlstrative Nursa {Quality/  $64.13 $71.25 Base+ 510 2X Base . 8500 - 1.5X Basa 1.5X Base ;

Note: All Differentials (OT, DT, etc...) are to be calculated uslng the Base (8 Hr rate)




