Original Agreement No. or PO No. ( A-11276)

AMENDMENT NO. 1
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN Supplemental Health Care Services AND
THE NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER
FOR
Reqgistry Nursing Services

The Parties to Master Agreement, No. A-11276 (“Agreement”), dated October 1, 2008 between the County of
Monterey, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center (“NMC”), and Supplemental Health Care Services
(“Contractor™), hereby agree to amend their Agreement on the following terms and conditions:

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an Agreement for a three-year term ending June 30, 2011, containing an
option to extend for two additional one (1) year periods, a provision stating that the Agreement did not allocate a
maximum or minimum amount of funds to any particular contractor issued an agreement pursuant to RFP #10093,
and a provision stating that for the term October, 1, 2008 through June 30, 2009, NMC would pay a total amount
not to exceed $2,156,249 for all contracts issued pursuant RFP #10093;

WHEREAS, on April 6, 2010, the Board of Supervisors (“Board”) approved an increase in the total aggregate
amount for all contracts issued pursuant to RFP #10093 for Fiscal Year 2009-2010 from $1,265,030 to
$1,615,030, an increase of $350,000 for the period March 1, 2010 through June 30, 2010;

WHEREAS, on December 14, 2010, the Board approved an increase in the total aggregate amount for all
contracts issued pursuant to RFP #10093 for Fiscal Year 2010-2011 from $1,265,030 to $1,515,030, an increase
of $250,000 for the period December 1, 2010 to June 30, 2011;

WHEREAS, on February 15, 2011, the Board approved an increase in the total aggregate amount for all contracts
issued pursuant to RFP #10093 from $1,515,030 to $3,015,030, an increase of $1,500,000 for the period
December 1, 2010 to June 30, 2011,

WHEREAS, on June 28, 2011, the Board authorized the NMC Purchasing Manager to extend for an additional
one-year period all contracts issued pursuant to RFP #10093 and encumbered a total aggregate amount of
$2,000,000 for all contracts issued pursuant to RFP #10093 for the period July 1, 2011 to June 30, 2012; and

WHEREAS, NMC wishes to exercise the option to extend the Parties’ Agreement for an additional one-year
period to June 30, 2013.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Contractor will continue to provide NMC with the same scope of services as stated in the original
Agreement.

2. Section 2.1 of the Agreement is amended to read in its entirety: “The initial term shall commence with the
signing of the AGREEMENT through and including June 30, 2011 with the option to extend the
AGREEMENT for two (2) additional one (1) year periods. The parties agree to exercise the option to
extend this AGREEMENT for the second additional one (1) year period, and the AGREEMENT is hereby
extended through June 30, 2013.”

3. Section 3 of Addendum #1 to the Agreement is amended to read in its entirety: “NMC shall pay a total
amount not to exceed $2,000,000 for the term July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013, pursuant to the terms of
the Master Agreement, RFP #10093, with the authority to open purchase orders and distribute these funds
between all of the Contractors under the Master Agreement in any manner of allocation determined to be
appropriate by NMC and County. As stated in the Master Agreement, NMC and County do not covenant to
allocate a maximum or minimum amount of funds to any particular Contractor.”



4.  Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement are unchanged
and unaffected by this Amendment and shall continue in full force and effect as set forth in the Agreement.

5. A copy of this Amendment shall be attached to the original Agreement.
6.  The effective date of this Amendment is July 1, 2012.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto are in agreement with this Amendment on the basis set forth in
this document and have executed this Amendment on the day and year set forth herein.

CONTRACTOR

Signature 1 Dated

(Signature of Chair, President, or Vice-President)***

Printed Name Title

Signature 2 Dated

(Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO, Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer) ***

Printed Name Title

***INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the corporation shall
be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth
above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting in
and individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any and shall personally sign the Agreement.

NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER

Signature Dated
Purchasing Manager

Signature Dated
NMC - CEO

Approved as to Legality and Legal Form:
Charles J. McKee, County Counsel

By

Stacy Saetta, Deputy
Attorneys for County and NMC Dated: , 2012




11 15ATBUY JUstIaSBUBIA DLIPLY usIsLry Aq pamdalg

o171 poenuoo ot Jo syed juenodnros SIOmIe 10 ULoMIRq JONFTOD B JO JU9AS 813 0] 'TIe AQ paxmbel
J1 se oTOp 9q J[BYS SIOYI0 £ 10U PUR SIUSTUIMOO0D 10BRU0D PIOURISIel-040GR S JO sU0 Aq paymbsal
JIoM CAmjmomuerdiios ©Q 0 POPUSIUl oIB SIUSUIMOOP 10BHUOO PASUSISYSI-0ACQE 98U JO [V

SIUeTISSIOPUL PLMSU] [ETOTIPPY

SOUBINSUJ JO 21EOLTIS)

STIQIXE Smpniout INSFNEHIDY

£600T # ddd

0} ‘SJIqTyXa PUre STUSTIYOL]IE [ SAIPNIoul 80T T ITIdV parep fesodord s, YOIV ILNOD
L3 WNpUSppy

800T °L YOI PAYeP £6001 # dId

:BULAOTIOF SUp SPTIOUL INHFWHEEOY ST 30 spred
Jusmodinos oy, -seyred o7} JO SHONBSIGO [BIOBRRUOO 1) SZUEWUNS 0} ST INTNITIOV SIf
FO JUIUI YUY, 6001 # A Tl PUB URIeY PRuTeiod SHONIPUOD PUe Sula) 8T o INHANHFIOV
STy} Wl DUE €600 # JAY WL YMOF 3es seoiates &y spraord o) YOIOVIINOD o sedz8ue
Agary Aumop oy ‘Tesodord SOMOIOVIINGD U JO TONEN[RAS DPUB UOTRISPISTOD IV

:SMOT]OF SE 00152
“PSUIET IOYEUIRIST NOTRISPISUOd oY} 10 “YOIDVYLNOD pue Ka,uno;) o “‘TIOITITHL MON

- ‘pogsamboaz ssom.xes
o1p) spmo;td 03 Aresseosu senuyrqedeo pue aspradxe o) seY YOILOVIINOGD ‘SYEITHAM. ye)

. . puE {$901AT08 Hons TroyIad
03 Tesodoxd sjgisuodser pue sArsmodser ® peprwgns sel YOLOVEINOD ‘SYIMHHM  'd

pue {INSFWNHEIOV STH
WL YLIOF 395 SUONEogIoads oY) A SOUPPIoocE U SUISIN ALSISOY J0F £6001# LT
syesodorg 10] 1senbey sy ySnory sresodord pejratt SBY AMMOD o1 ‘SYENIHM. v

L STVIIDEYE

«MOIOVIINGD:, St 03 POIIOfal IRUIIoY “ou] ‘Se0IAISS
DHS PUE ‘. AunoD,, se 0} Palefel WYRUISINY BILIONIE) JO 2YEl§ U JO UOISIAIPGNS [eoprod
B ‘AQISIUOIA JO A1UNO) O URomIeq PR Aq OJII PoIsjus puwe opew ST INFNATNOV SHIL

TLINTD TVIICLA GVAIALLYN AENIOD XTILINOIK

JOI ONISUON AULSEOTH AIIAOYd OL INTINTIXLDV




7 98eg
11 35ABuy Netusuein ‘YoRpPlY usisuy Ag paredosg

INENFTIDY 943 Jo uonendxs oy o} 1o1d (06) s4ep
AjouTu JO MUY B SOTUBYO QJRI I0J SUONBROSEU SOUSTHIIOD IS WOIDVIINOD £

"ATayeTPaTITL
oSTED YA JO ‘eomou USPLM (0f) LBp AUNp B PIAM 9STES MOWIM ININHEIOV
STU3 JO UOISUAIX® Ame I0 ‘INHNATIDVY SO Jeoueo of USH 91 SSAIOSSI Ajmoy) oY, 27

‘sporzad reak (1) SUO TBUONIPPR

(2) omy 107 INHWHEHOV oy pueyxe o} wopdo ey wia ‘I107 “0g sunf Surpmjou
pe ySnory INHWATYOY oY Jo SumBls ot Ujiu S0USUINCO [[eyS Wiel [BRIN 9GL 1T

*9PBUL Useq SeY (S)pIeme a1} 99uC Popraoid a4 [[iAa [BNURWI 9T T,
108y ST 01 SUNSONE W TIeYR)S B USIS PUR [BNURIA] UOTRIUSLI() JSIUS)) TBoIpeJA] PEPTATEN
oUp) PesI [IBYS sesIN AsIFoy "TONEIULLIO PISIEUS 84 10U [[ByS A[Tor "AJII0R]

oTj) WOZ TORNPINSTIO JO SIMOT 7T 1SBS] 18 DAISOSI [IRYS SOSIMN AUSISoy [WONejuLlI) 1

*STUSTIUSISSE I8U/STY 910[Tro0 10U §90P OUYM. 281U
Po2)s1Se1 e o0¥[daT AJoJRIPSTIL O} SLIOJYS S[(EUOSEal B ax[etd [[eUs YOLOVIINGD €1

‘spuawmBIsse oy JO uone[dinos S 1981 e ABTU JBTI S0UBISTIMOIO IO JUSAS AU JO
20USIMO00 ST Uodn A[SIBIPSTANIL A9I6JHON JO AJUNOY) ST} AFHOU [TBUS WOLOVIINOD 71

"OTAIN TRIA. TOTIOTN[T00

1t wio)SAS 8Ty OS TUDIEIs SUNUC U 85UedXs PUR 1S00 TMO S 1B SZHBN  +'T'1
woom Tod shep (1) usses ‘Aep 1od

smoy 7 suotd Bl AI0LY o) 0] S[qE[IBAR 8] ITIx o tosiad ejneo B splacly  €°1°1
JustSISsE Moss €1 © 03 <n ‘weTp
1od Aep om0 o potred sy ' 0¥ ‘N ‘STVL ‘SIDV “§1g 21 ‘Sjuemussse
Jo 1mm o1} 03 oxroads SUOTIROIITIE0 JHALMO SABY OYM S98INU PSIOSISOI oPIacld  Z'1°1
"TuaUBISSe Yesm €T B 01
dn “urerp Jod Ap ouo Jo pored s 8 107 “SUIsIMN PeIsisISey JO Preog BILIOIE)
S} YSTOM]L SINSUSOT DIBA PUB JUSIINO SARY OUAL SOSITIU POISISISal opIaoLd 1°1°1

10} PAJTULI] 30U 21 14 SPR{oUL [[eys SoHmp (5) YOLOVIINOD pPowees ogL, T'T

e EDTAMES 40 @IODS L OB C

‘SJISUIBSIOPU

PoISU [EUCHIPPY PUR ‘S0UBIISUT JO SFe0nIs) ‘T "ON WMPUSPPY ‘€600T # ddy ‘(sqmpe
PUB SIESTIORNE [T Yiis) Tesodord S, OLDVIINQOD ‘SUOISIACI] [RIoUSE) PUR SjuetueImbay]
TBIOUSD) ‘INFNTIUOY 10p1o SuiMolfof oUj Ul Psnnsuod og J[BYS SJUSWNOCp JOBYUOO

£6001# dI¥
o] ‘SROIAIDE DHS PUE AU JO AUNOYD USIAI] JUSUNTY




¢ o8eg
17 3sA]BUy suawisBtely ‘UoMpY uelsiy Aq paisdesd

smov fenyor o) 10} pred o [Jeys YOILOVIEINOD Sooueiswmoro 959 JOpUn)
"Auno)) £qG psyieoued 9q A2 95NN ANSISSY oYl THOTIUSISSE 107 J0 SH] Surumseq
pue 1o 107 Suritodar e LMo £q popast 880l ou s oSN AnSISe 23 Z'8'E

"aIonNs ojex epqeoydde

o} [T SOUEPIOO0E UE SO (Z) 0483 107 YOILOVYINOD Aed [[1a £3tmop)

a1} ‘104 JOF A3unoy) oy o3 Surproder 03 oud WOILOVIINOD 4G PeioeItos

9Q JOUNEBO SHSINN ALSISeY P “JuonmBIsse IO JIYS B JO 17e]S PIIIPIYOS 84)
91070q SIMOY (Z) OM] UBY] 8S9] JEIS WS B0 d 107 18enbar © sjeoues ATmo) WOUM  1°8°€

“3[I0M O} S]qE pue
Sulm ‘ApesI ST pue ‘syuotnernbar A3uno)) o) SeUsHeEs ‘o[qe[reAe st uosied oy It L3108
yons o} uosxed jeyy ulisse [eys YOILOVIINOD ‘uosad rmmonred & sjsenbar Lyumo)
J1 ewp Suprodex srqeoridde sy 03 Jorl simoy (g) oMl 1SBO] 1B Peou SumrelS WRI(T
g ' 1T 0} sesmN AnsiSey jsenbsl o3 SpI03ye 180q J9T3 o8 [[BUS AjUN0) TWBI( o4 '€

"PouUBISSE ST JJBIS 1UBASTAI S} YOTM 0}
usunedeg Ayuno)) Aq reacidde weypm. xord axmber smoy swmerqro [y SWOAqUog L€

"OO0IOAT POLIISS S SUIATS09I JO SABP (€ UMM POLIIIIe0 JUNOTIE
oy Avd [BYS IS[[OQUOS-IONPNY Amo) o, Juswhed YOI JOI[ONUO)-I0NpNY LoD
o) o1 oroAtt yons ruqns Andimord qrEys puB ‘INFWNHTEOY S WA AIUIoruod
ur seaoxdde A3umo)) o1y S8 JUNOIE JOIFO YOTIS U IO JUNoTHR Paisanbal oY) UF IsT3Ie “90T0ANT
o3 K719 T[S A10M00) 9], “90I0AUL o1} 0} jueurred WONEULIONUT JSIIO YONS PUR ‘PSUITE[D
SIUNOTIR ST} 20 SISEq Pozrure)l e MIA xeypedo) ‘porrad snoraszd oy 107 WOLOVIINOD
Aq poumeo sjunouwrs SUl IRIOF 3OS [[BUS SOIOAUI O "Se0rAXes Jo woperduros
I831% SARp (f UET) I0Je] 10U 10049 AUE UL N ‘Se0IAISS JO ToHs[dos o1 18 10 Areorpored
. SO[oAUT Yous Jmuuqns [BYS YOIDVIINOD 'AUNC)) U1 O} PSPIuqusS SSOIOAUL
[Ie U0 £6001 # JdJ¥ PUe Jequuu INHWHHIDY Ui S0URJRIal JIeYs YOLOVIINOD 9t

wuetxedep SuLIapIo 9U 01 AJOSIIP PII[Iq 2q J[BYS SJUNOIR SOI0AU]  ¢'¢

" INENETIOV 971 Jo uoneidys o1 03 Joud (04) sKep Apumu
JO WNWIOI 8 “GOIDVIINOD £Aq “DIoUsUTL00 8¢ [[BYS SoSUeYo s8Rl 10 SUOTRNOSON '€

"INTNITIOV S repun yaeds sq 0] SIBJ[OP JO JUNOUIE CUNTITXETE 10 TINTUTTITE
Aue soyuerend jou ssop Anmop) syy, ‘ydexSered swp ur pepracid se Appenuue psisufpe
oq Aem “Iyesrey) ‘Pue INHFWHHEDV 913 JO Wia) [eHIUY oY1 JOF WY URWAL [[eys S0UJ  7'¢

*0j019Y pavOLye V LISIHXE Uik SOUBpPIoose U INHINTE IOV 943 Iopun pajesuaduoo
oq reys YOILOVEINGCD 1w senmed mjoq £q peside pue poojsIspun Afjerynwx ST 3l T'€

- SINTINAVJ ANV NOLLVSNAJINOD- 0°¢ |

‘SunLs ur soSUERYO SUOIIPUOO PUE STIIS] O/PUE 5721 Ae SUIPNIOUT “UOTsHaIXe oy vodn
so18e Aremnwr TreYys sonred siqeorrdde 1B ‘pusixe 01 uondo S)I SASIOIXS AIUNMOD P I T

%6001# JJ¥
QU] ‘SIVAIRS DHE PUB A2JJUOIN] ;o AUnoy uLsMIeg JuaiasISy




} 88g

v ddIE Jo symemeimbsr sy3 £q pumoqg
2q M4 PUR SISOLFO 831 JO T8 PUE YOIDVIINOD 1ol PUB ‘TORBILIONI] Yi[esH Pajoolold
IO 2Imsofostp JO o8t payruied-rou jusseid o) peprenSeres Aererrdordde oq Ty ‘Mel £q
paxuber se ATuo past oq [[4 SETINN XYLSEOTY 5 20 YOLIVILNOD 03 PeSoostp
ST et UOWBULIQFU] GIESL] PSI0sIord £Te J8yy semsse YOIDVILINOD “(VddIH,) 9661
JO 19V ANIQRIUNO0Y pue ANIGRIIO 0URMSU] GijesH TeIope,] oY} T S0UepIOoooe U

‘suoneZIUBSI0) 18] YI[EsH JO UOTEIIPaIooy TO UOISSTUIO)) JUOL ST} PUE SME ] JOqe]
S19)S PUB [636P54 ‘VHSO ‘7T SMHL A oouerduroo Ul oG k4 £A0uedy oUJ "eruioie)
JO oyElS ST JO PUR §9I81S DOII[) SU JO SOUBUIPIO PR SUOREINSSI ‘sae] o[qeondde
e Aq opiqe pue sesusol pue sypuued Aresseosu Jfg smooxd [[BYS YOLDVIINOD

1T 15ALEUY JusaBBuUeTA “YoupTY uss £q pasedaig

(44

'y

‘ TISUIUSISSE [oABI] ﬁssm (¢1) oo
(1) suo yo uoneiduros oY) Joye SINOS0 TOISISAUOD S8 SUe] s8 ‘AjuNoy) Y rusmiordiue
70 swpo s1deooe sSIMN IT WOLOVIINOD 03 seaf ou Aed [ Amnoy) THOSISAUC)

o181 APmOTY §,08mN fons £q pardnnur sxjeam () ol 03 Tenbs 957 ToNE[[eoEs
ol & Aunop Aed TEUS YOIOVIINOD ‘INAWHHIOV SHE JO SR
oy 1ed Aoy o} o]qEIdasor SIMNSANS B YITM S9SN 18T} 902[daT joted A1umno)
o uetrzSISSE IC TIgS © JO 1ERiS pommpeuos o of roud sspem (7) omy uem
SS] SOSIMN [ABLTL, IOF maum%;sse POXLUOS & S[20UE0 YOILDVIINOD UM  1'6°€

' 818 AJINOY 8, 8SIN
ons £q pandnmu £y90 (Z) oM 0) Jenbs 927 uCHE[PoURS 978 B YOLOVILNOD

£ed [Teys A1tmoy) JweuraSIssE J0 YIS B JO MBS PAnpatos oY) o} I0ud sysen (7) om] Uegy
SSO SOSIMN] [OABLL, 103 JUSTULSISSE POTIILITO0 B S[o0UeR0 AUN0D USTA, TSOSIRN [SAGLL

*81e1 AJIMOY S, 98N
Ansigayy yons Aq pm{dt:;mm samoy (7) oal 0} enbe 99) woNE[EOUES 9rE] € AJunod
oy Aed [egs YOLOVENOD ‘INHEWNHIEOV S JO sume; ot tod Ammod o3
o1qeidecor SIMIISqNS B (A SSIMN Ans18sy je aorlder Jouues JYOILOVIINOD
pue “uenuifisse 10 IS B JO JIB)S Po[npenoss o of Jopd smoy (7) oan wem
$S9] SOSINN] THA(T 1o JO0F JUSTIUSISSE PSTILINOD B S[30UE0 YOLOVIINOD WYM  £'8°E

*SME] oY PUE a8em [BISPaY

10 o7e}S ISpUM SoSMN AnSiSoy onp suonediqo Led swm Sugrodar Awe Suphysyyes

103 ojqisuodsax A[310S 9q [[BUS WOLDVEINOD ‘emmyonys oyex sjqeoridde oy mim
50UBPIO0OR UL 1572015 ST IOASUITYM ‘SIOY (7) 0A] YO ‘S3SINN ANSISeY Aq PONIOM .

£600T# &
“SUT ‘$801AI198 DS PUB K2ISUOIA JO AUNOD) UwaaMIsq JuawsaiBy

0T'¢

6'¢




¢ o8eg
11 18K 1BUY JUsWaFRUTIAT AISLIP[Y UMSITY Aq paurdaly

£Lunon) ¢, ssneo,, MNOYIAM ISTIUSISSE JO UONR[[eoues Aue 0] 85180 IN0UIM JUsTuSIsse

oo ¢ 3od SIS (€) 92101 [90UED OF PRALOTE ST ATTMOL) 1211 19AMOY ‘Papracid

‘pomred Aed 3od smOT 7/, WeAIS oG 14 THeruSIsse SuelS UL -SU0T € TILM SSIIN
Ans18oy yoee 1Y) $99iUeIens LJUno) SOV PosjUBIENL) / o51ED JNOTIM. BONe[[eoue)  T'L

"UONBUTILIS] TONS JO JMNSSI 2 S8 §99F IoYI0 10
soneasd Ae 5440 10T [[BYS PUE LONOE oS AUR J0 YOLOVLLNOD WHIOJHL A[SIBIpeTI
1reys Ayumop) “Apredoxd Ayumop) sAeey 0 9smMN AQSISay NSt PUR JUSTUUSISSE S, 9SINN
Ans180y o1eUNNIS) A]S1RIPSUIIIL ABTE AJTNOY) S “S90URISTINIILD UONS Jopuyr) “Al[IoRy
Aunoy) 12 Supposm snurtuoo 0} payrued 5q 10U [[2Ys SOSINN ARSISey pres Joaloy
Aumoy) Jo sjustaxmbaz o5 AJSTies 0} TIBf SSTMISTO SOSIN ANS139Y 1Y) I0 IOUTeUr
Ax0yorystyes e ur sagnp Koyl Sumopied 10w oI WOILOVENOD Aq A1uno)) 0} pausisse

sesION AnS1SoY eyl “GONSIOSIP 108 SIT U ‘Sopu[ot0 AJUN0) JI TOSIED M doneeoue) 1L

*20TIOU S1GEUOSESI IO SINOY S$aUysTIq [BULIOU 8, MO LOVILNOD
Sump ocwm Aue e uonoodsW S[qRUOSERI IO] S[qR[IBAB oQ [[BYS ‘UONESEadUIO SISNIOM
0] pore[ar Sproosl pue sSUI[D IOHI0 PUR SUIPTOUUNM Xel [ed0] pue oieis ‘TeIepsy i UOHenuI}
mompa Surpnjoul INHNHTYOV SIp Iopm souetozted sip 0f Supeel YOLOVELNOD
JO SPIOOAI PUB SJUSTMIOP ‘$3004q T8 ‘INTNAENDY STy} JO Wia) ST Jeyfe 10 Suump swy AUe 1y

orenrdordde J1 A1~ 38970 JO 1861 €], IUSIMO

pue g synedoly “e[[eomeA ‘SSIsEsA] “e[[equry JOF SUOTEZIUNUI JUN0 30 JOOIJ  6°1°¢
uceros Swp ewed (0I) A Y RIS
wexs [eorsAyd Joyoord 41’6

(Qdd) Suruesros sISoINolIagn] JUaIno
z pue Y(STOV) woddng o] ovIpre) PIOURADPY ‘(IN) weiBorg UONRNOSuSSY
rereuosN (STVE) moddng SJr] PeoUBAPY OIgeIpsd S GOons SUOEOOIML0
poomeape ojqeordde Jre pue ((S70g) woddng sjry ovmpme) omseqg yo 4doD 9IS
SAISTOU] [[E {08Y2 PUNoIFN0eq [BUMIL)) [239ped  §'1°S
SIMSTSOY] SBIS PIjEA JO JOOIS $°1°C
seouarerey €'1°¢
1STPIosY0 Aouejedinos TeoTiyo Pue SIINS  Z'1°¢
owmsey I['T°S

:9PRIOUL 0} JUSTIUSISSE JO TISTISITAURTROD 03 1o11d SETAN
ATSIE5Y 0es U0 UONEWHOFNL punomdyoeq s AmoD opiaoxd IM YOLOVIINOD IS

. SINTBNTIINOTY TYNOLLIAQY *S

€6001# T
o] '$991A198 DHS PUT A2ISIUOW JO AUNoy) wsomiaq Juewesdy




9 a8eg

{AYPqRT] FO SITLLII] DIy SULMOT[OF o1
WA souemsy] Jo ssporjod Jo £orjod B INFINZHEOV ST JO WHS} oY} MOYSNony) 109s Ul

W [1eys YOLOVIINOD “Arowspur of Anp s FOLOVIINOD SuRIH] Jn0TmIM
s1nenEaXINDaY] 95819400 90UBINSUY

‘100530 Suyseyomd s A1umoe)) sg Aq peaocrdde
st Jeq ANqIqeis Tewueny renbe jo Anedmros e 10 opme) Fupey Aoy 189 105IMO oY)
0} SUIPIOOOE IA - ey} SSOT 10T Jo Supyer £1050180 oZTs TeIoURY Pur oneqeydie S 19p1oy

Aorpod jusxmo ¢ PIoY Yorys seruedinos £q penssy oq [eys ‘A1ams 3deoxs s,08v10400 Iy
:sx3nsuy STAnENg

~FOIDVIINGD Jo AIqe] 91} 9589I05D I0U SASISI IOUIISU J[EYS S0URIMSUL
30 aoxdde smyy Armop o3 Aq poacidde meeq SeY SOUBIMSHI ‘Gons PUE pParmbel
SOUEMSLL [[B PUIRIQO STY I [NUN INHWHITIOV SR J8pun 310 o1} [IA Pes00Id
03 301ON,, B 9A19%01 JOU T[eUS YOLOVEINOD 'POISIP OSLAISYI0 $S[Un “UOHSIALT
Sursegomyy/s1oenuo) ‘s Amunol) oy 0} JWes of [[2ys 98vI0A00 JO TOWEOHLISA SML

‘sororjod 10 Aotjod

a1 yo Adoo paynreo  spraoxd JTeys 1senbal uodn YOI VEINGD UONPPE U "91B0lf1190
oy Auedluoooe J[EYS JOLLIEC SOUBINSUL oUF AQ DPIN0OXe SJUSWSSIOPUS [BUPLAIPUL
“PaTiIR}qO WoRg SBY WIeIsy panubar sz 45810400 Jet SUIATII00  SOURINSUT JO 9)BOHRIRD,,
v opiaoid [[eys YOIOVEINOD ‘INFNHMEOY SN JO JUSLISOUSTIIIO0 0} JOL

:33BIA0)) JO 30WIPIAT

I1 38K18L0y JUSUISEBLBIAL “YIRP]Y UNSHT Aq padsdaad

£'6

(4]

I'6

*$T0}ORIIOOGNS PUE SjeSe ‘seakoydize

‘ST90TLF0 S, WOLOVIINOD JO TOUORUT IO UOHOR 97} PUe WOYCRTl JO Uonoe S, JOIIVIINOD
sopnpowr sowentopnd 5, WOILIVIINOD, -ANN0D ST JO WONPUCST TYI[M 10 25UsSseT
S]0S ST JO JNO HSLIE S9SSOY O “SOIIIRT] ‘STITR[C Yons sso]m ‘INFINATIOV ST J0 soururiopsd
§. JOIOVEINOD 9T A Pajostod Jo Jo mo Susue yyesp 10 ‘Amfuy ‘eSewep Jof wonerodioo
10 ‘L “wosisd AUe 01 SUNINSSI 10 SUILMO0 $OSSO PUR ‘SONITIQRY] ‘STIE[S [[2 pue Aue WOY puB
LNTNETIDY ST JO soustaiofred UL YilM UoRosuoo Ut ss1fddns 10 ‘s|elieyent ‘SooTATes oM
JuAdduns 1o Sumsmumy suorerodioo 0 sy ‘suostad [T pue Aue 0} SURNSSI 10 Eumnooo (soor
SAetIone S[qeUosesI PUE ‘S3S00 1Moo ‘swostad o Tyeep 0 o) sermfur pue &19&01& 0} safetuBp
SUIpnyouY) JOASOSIEYM S9SSO] PUE ‘SINIIqEN ‘StuIed [[e pue Aue :1suzeﬁ'e pue woxg ‘seefordms
PUE ‘SjuaSt ‘SIO0LFO SIT AIUNOD) Oy} SSOTLILRY PIoy pUR ‘Pusyep AFramepur fieys YOIDVIINOD

- NOILVOLIINIANZANE 08~ =+ ~*

“ayex [[1q s[qeondde oy 1e >{.Io}yx JO smoY 7/, 10 Auno)) s81eyd ABW JOLOVIINGD |

“90TI0U SYea/ T apracid 0} 9]qEUm ST AJUNOD I "S0NOU §90/4~Z SP14cId 0} S9215%

€600 T# DL
‘O] “S30IAIBE DHE PUR ASIUOJAL JO AUNOT USFAYA] ST Y




L9888

‘sjuetreInbar 2A0qe 51} 0} 95LISA00
SOURINSUT [2OLUSPI SBY JOIORIUOOQNS [oes SUIMOYS IOIORLUOOGNS Yogs WOY S0WRmSLUT
Jo omeoynweo ¥ Aq pormedwoose sq I0 SINTNHEIOV SKE Xepun diom Burtnrofred
‘ATe I ‘I0}OERUOOGNS YOBO THOY SUISITe SWIe[o 0 109dseI UilM SpeImsul [BUOLIPPE PUE
YOIDVEINOD 0F 28eraA00 apiaoid jreys Lorjod YoBg ‘JOSIST) [EMETSI-UOU PIPUSIIL
IO “HOWR[[SOUES “JUI[ IO 25BISA0O UL UONONPSI PISIOPUS ATE JO SOUBAPE UI SABD AMIUL
15897 Je SmjIm UT 2070U UsALS oq [Teys Ljuno)) o yer spraocxd [[eys Aorjod ArIqer yoeg

'INHNEFEDY ST 19PLT $901A18S JO
someuropiad sjr s$9197duros WOIDVIINOD 912 st Surmofror s1eak 95113 Jo porrad & 10f
109J3 U SNUNIOS [[BYS WIaIeY parmbar o5eIsA00 97 TIM Aorjod yons ‘SIseq 90USLIN000 UB
UOC UsYILIA J0U St Lot[od 8171 JY “I0 “SISBq SOUSIMO00 UR UO US)LIM 84 [[BUS 20WBINSUL Yous
T INHAEEYOV ST Aq PoyIoads ssLaTeUo SSOTU() "BIUIONED) JO 9JElS ST UF SSeUIsng
Q0URINSTY J0BSTE] 0} POZLIOYIUE JOIMSUI PeYIIpe UB AQ PaInoaxe pue ponsst pue Auno)

o1 0] s[qe)desoe Auedmnoo B WA oG TIEYS INHNHTYOV ST Aq pexmber souemsul [y
*SJUAMIAINDAYY SWBINST] JAYLO

"INFAHTIDY ST FO TWONBUTTIISY
Io[reo 10 UonrIdxs o1 SUIMOI[OY SIESA 22X} ISEa] J& JOY SMEPU0D TIBYS 58I9A00
Tre; gons AUy ‘ST AM[Iqe)] sures o3 M (95218400 [181,,) 95810400 Sunioder
POPUSIXS URIGO ‘INTINTTIOV S JO TONBUTLEL) Jo1res 10 uonerdxs o wodn
TeYs OLOVIINOD U ‘S1SBq S0USIMO00 e el ISRl SIsEq SPELl-SUIe[o,,
B U0 USHLIA ST SOURINSUT AJIJIqey TeucIssayord Jj "seorates [euorsssyord Surspual
0 95IMO5 SY) WI SPBRUX STUOISSINO JO SIOIR 0 sopovrdient YOI A3IfIqel] IoA0D
01 ‘o1e55183e o T 000°000°C$ P wirelo 1od (00000 TS TR SS8] 30T JO JUnowE
ay; o1 “(epo)) SUOTSSSIOId PUB SSSWISnY EILIONED oW Aq parenSer morsssyord
10 sssursnq € wi a5eSus 0} osusor € Aq pezuogme suosied aso “5°9) ‘papraoid
Suraq seowsles [emolsseord oy 1oy paxnber 1 TOUBINSUT AINKIEI] [edossafoId #'¢6

"3SBSSIP OBS §OO000° 1§ PLE JUSPIOOE YOES 000°000°1§ ‘Wosted
Yoo (00°000°T$ WeYs SSOT 20U SINII] ANTIqeY] S, 10K01dUIE THI PWe QQLE TONOOS
Spop I0qeT BILIOFNE) Uil S0URpIoose Ul "INHNHENDY SIp Jo ooueuroyied
om ur sxeypo skojdure YOIDVHLNOD Ji TOURHSH] HONESUAAoy) SPNOM €66

"aouarmo00 12d 000°000°1$ UBY: 859] 10T JO sfewre
Ayedorg pue Am{y AJrpog] J0F 1] SISUIS POTIqIO0 B YiIa INHINTHIOV s
Jopun seorares Surpracid UL PosS “SS[OIUSA POXTY PUB ‘POUMO-UOU “Pasee] ‘Poumo
SurpuIour ‘S9ToIYeA IOJOUX IR SULIBACO BOUBINSUL AJNIGEN S[IowWo;jie ssaumsag. T'E'6

‘9ouexnooo od
000°000°1$ weyy ssof jou Jo ofewe( Anedord pue Amfuy Apog 10 ] oSS
pomquroo & s ‘suonerad pejerduro) pue sjonpord ‘S1ojoenuo)) jepusdopuy
‘o8ewe(y Auedory uwLofpeorqg ‘AN[Iqer] JemoBnUe) ‘Amful Jenosied ‘@STurect
Kuadorg pue Amg Ampog 10§ sSeleaco Surpupour ‘suonelsdo pue sesrweid
0] pojwmy jox Jng Jupnjoul ‘SOUEMSUr  AJIGEl JeMeUes  [eoeuoy €6

E600T# Y
*ou] 83014128 JHS PUE AASJUOIAL IO AJUnagy Uremlaq juawsdy

11 254 1ey jusiuoBensyy UONPIY us)sL] Aq passdaty

£'6

14




g o8¢
17 35A[RUY JUSWeSRUBIA ‘YOLIPIY UL £q pasedald

:SALOT[OF SE POsSIPPE 2q (Teys senred S 0} PsXe) IO PoYIet! SeoLON

“M0[q pajeorpur se Syred 53 0 passappe “predard Aryny sSessod 1epeq

10 sSE[o ST YA [T *S () SUl Ut psjisodep ST son0u oY) Ioye sAep (£) oorm () o oogjo
s Aured SurAreosr sy 03 suondars) Aq XV ot Jo 1diedaz muguoo Andumerd isni ¥y g Aq so00U
Surad Ayed om je popracid SINTNFHYOV sty 03 juensmd pegrosds requmu Xy s Ared
oy 18 ‘Aized JOTRO oY) O} SUNYORW X AQ PAIITSEY) S 9010U 91} YR SMOT p7 () foonou o1}
JO syusyuoo pue yodur ot Jo nosiad yons STISIAPE PUR 90170 S1) Jo sS1ep ul Apusredde wosted
£we qim. oomou Surage] Aq ‘smoy sseulsng Jewrou Summp sseuysng jo eoe(d ojdiound s Apred
ot 03 paxoAIep Afrenostod wegm. (Z) freogyo siqisuodser §, MOLDVEINOD 01 I0 IOJRLSIUTIDE
10BIU0D § AIUN0) 93 0} pareATep Aqreuosiad usym (1) :suestu SUIMOYIOY SU3 JO Aue Aq USAIS
POwLap 24 [[BYS INFNTEMOV s1y; xepun sanred eanosdsar oy 0} ueald oq o3 parmbal saonoN

"A[erErpauiu INFNETEOV

ST SJEUTMNS) O] ‘HOTISIOSTP S[os SII 1B ‘AJUnoy) SOUNUS TOMM ‘INFWNATIOV

ST} JO JMeJep & SI SOUBINSE UYONS Wejuew o) YOLOVIINOD Aq emjreq TULSyu

oy Supmp 8ereA00 Ul esde] oU SUDURPIAS “©1ROTIIS0 ST} UL PUSS 0} SABD IBPUS[ED 9AL

A%y TeUs YOIDVEINOD P YOLOVILNOD Arnou [[eys Ajuno) ‘opep uopendxe

ou} £q POAIS0S1 JOT ST 8JBOLINE0 1 JT “UQISIALT SUISETQINJ/SI0BwoD

8, A1UN0)) pUB IOJRLSTHIPY J0BQU0)) S AIUROL) 03 $81e0RiIed [enuue Aunoy) 4¢ puesp

JNOYIM “puss [[BUS PUB INTWEHNOYV SIfI Jopim pexnbsI 98818400 20WemsTr Y 90105
Ul ufEirel INSNEEYOY S JO TR o) Sunmp sewm [ 18 [[eUs YOLOVIINOD 86

"J0s1ye
pUt 90107 [ T SUUH{UOD [[BYS TOTYM ‘INTINZHEYOV STy Ul SSIE[0 WONBSI ISP}
oM oSmemo 1o Aypowr Aem OUW U TreUs sowemsur Jo Teaoxdde 1o soweidesoy
9l WO UST} S1EOLTIS0 ST UO TONBULIOIUL ST I9)[e PINOM. YoTys ‘Aorjod souwemsuy Aue
I 9pEw ST o8ueyo Aue Joe SAEP IepUsTes SAT UMNRIA SOUBINSUL JO SJe0yILIes pepusiie
10 #4eU B ST 1BYS YOLOVALINOD °YL INEANHSIOV SWi Aq permbsr somemsu
a3 e W SEY JOIDVUINOD o0 18y JuMoys ‘UOISIALG SWSBYOmJ/SIoenuo)
§ A0y PUE IOENSTUIIUPE }OBNTOS $.AIUNOD 9U3 A S0UWRIMSUl JO SSjBOPRIe)
oLy ITets YOLOVILLNOD “Aunod oy A9 INFNEEFOV SIf JO UORNOoXe o) 0} 01y L6

66 0

SF 07 PO WA0T OS] 51 JHoWBSI0PUS PoANSi] [DHOTIPPY P[iqOmoIny 10] WiC] TUSWDSd0pHD

paambal Y] (000Z) I0 01 L& 0T DD Yl wopuny Ul [0 O 01 02 DO 40 §8-]1 01 0C
55 W0 OST 5t o] [HOTERY (iiqoT] 050D (iR wiior) 10) iG] TieTaRiopie
DoAIbed oY  GoubLSu S, HOLJVILINOD o9 (G po4eaco SS0] U Of 9iNgLiuoD
01 7oan pajjuo 8q 10U [0S Spainsa] JOROIPPY 0% JO sUUDATISUL Diff JoY] PUy LJunoy)

TG A POUIDTIIOUL DOUDINSHIJ]o5 A0 GOUDATISUT (UG OF DOUDINSUL (ADWIAd 51 GOUDATSHL
YOS JOYI BpIACLd JOYiNY [0S pUD  SHODIPA0 Pora]auloo PUD SUIOSUC SULDTIUl

HA0M S, OLDV ILNOD 241 Jo 170 Suistio Aizjiqui] OF joodsed i Spoinst] JOHOTIPPY
ST S00AC]AWE DAD SIUoST SABOLO Si AoLPfUCH] JO MGUNT,) oYl SUIWDN JUIMIBSIOPUD

WD opiaoid JjUys Somijod Jijiqul] BJIGOMOINT pUD AIqUY [Piouss [DlodowiHo) 96

£600 1# &Y
*9U[ “S391A198 DS Put ABISIUCIN 30 AJUNOD U9MIaq JUWATY




. 698eg 4
1 35A1BUY JUALESBUB I oLpLY UNSLIY AY patetinig

woo*oxeoyzTeayTejususTddnsyrezeyx Tretiy

ONXVAT | gege-cvs (008)  ONPI
~ SseIppy

66£0-899 (998)

‘g€zzvl AN ‘oTe3Ind ‘oaTag uepTILYS S00Z

scoueuTi § HUTIORIIUOD JO Io:;:;eiIC{- ‘1ozey urvkyg  IPWUCD.JO SWEN _ : ,

FOLOVIINGCD HHL OL

69517—99L (1£8) rON XVA 06517—59.4 (1£8) 'ON 2L,
6EFT-106€6 VO ‘SEUlES

+ 001 ,€ 994G TBSTIV "M 89T
TOISIAL(] Emseqom&/s;oe.tmoo ‘Aa1a7UOTA] YO A1tmoD)
IB0YI0 Buyseyomg/s1oenuo))

AINAOD HHI OL

£6001# dTY
“OU[ *SIDIAIDG DHS PUT AU JO AUNCY USR] JuIWRAISY

Nm b R e —




01 882g

11 35 LY JUSWISTRUBIAL “YSLIPTY Losky] £q patedald

Jueures 8y oy} udts Arjeuosiad [jBys pue ‘Aue JI ‘sseUIST] I} JO SUIRT SU3
YI0 308 [Teqs [enpraipty aqp “Ayroedeo [enpIAT s Y SuRoenuod st YOLOVIINOD JI ‘driszoumred sq
JO JTe9q U0 JusuwresIsy SIy} Sjnosxs 0} AJLOYInE sey oyM Jeupred B JO 2ayeusdls Sy 1A IempeSo; asoqe
WLI0F 398 2G [reys drsrsmued oz 3o sweu o ‘drysiomred B ST YOIDVEINOD I "s1eo1go paryoads om)
JO saInyeusSIs oL 1A ISYIeS0] 2A0QE YLI0T 198 94 [T2Ys uoneiodos sy Jo suwrew 1289 [Ny o ‘suoyeiodioo
1goxd-uou pue AIqer] peymuy] Sumpnjowr ‘woperodioo s YOIOVIINGD I SNOILONILSNI+

ol /méao =g

RET WRTL

S51¥ {5

ML, pue GUIBNAPQIE[TI&

JuemeSeURIA ST

2025 2JY) UaHdHS

«(Zoms®BaIT, 1S5V 10 IOMSELIT,
‘00 ‘ATe1o103§ 188V ‘AIRIar0ag J0 pIeusIs)

ISUOISTAOXJ AY[IqeYT O} sB pasorddy

g \‘o"b 'pareQ

IoJIQAu0))/ 0PIy

%0“7/2 PatEq

_s&ﬁ& Teos! se perzdd'V

SPLL pUE STHEN Peitlid
H2p1321d Japaopr TN - /PZ% Z PR
10 USPISII :m,fgfmﬁ I901JO SUISLYOINJ/S108IUo))
Tr e ., —
JOLOVAINOD BEINOW __—
$SAMO][OF

se INFWNATIOV SIs sinosxe YOLOVIELINGD Pue Ajuno)) ou ‘IOTIHEM. SSENIIM NI

€6001# dJd
*0U] ‘SO0LAIDS DHIS PUT ATINLOMAT JO AUN0D UesmIsq Justussaly




(2184 4H g) 9seg a1 Bujsn paielndjed ag 0} 4. (10318 ‘1a ‘LO) s[eluatafld |V :10N

aseg Xs't aseqg X9'T 00'S3 aseg X¢ 0TS + aseg 05048 05°09% / A3[enD) asInN aApesiuIwpY
95eg XS'T 9s5eq XS'T 00'S$ aseq X¢ 0T$ +aseg 0S'0LS 05'09% |o43u0) Uo3aeiu|
aseg X5'T aseg XS'T 00's$ oseq X¢ 0TS + aseg 05°SL$ 05'59% Jospuadns asnoj
9SBH XS'T aseq XS'T 00'S$ aseg X¢ 0TS +2seg 05'L9% 06°L5% wisjq 48 - 35NN 1S
aseg Xs'T 95eg XS'T 00'5$ aseq Xt QTS +aseg 05'08$ 05048 103284(Q ®SINN
aseq Xs'T 2589 XS'T 00°5S ose Xt 018 +aseg 05'0L8 05'095% asJnN Adej|jpuy / 3usiieding
aseg Xs'l aseq XS'T 00°SS aseg XT 0TS + @seg 05°09$ 0S'08$ NA1
aseg Xs"i: aseg Xg'T 00°S$ aseq X¢ 01§ + oseg 05'TES 05'12$ ue)s|ssy SutsinN
aseg XS'T aseg Xs'T 00's$ aseg XZ 01§ +9seg 0S°ELS 05'€9$ asunN Suisiaiadng
ased X9'T aseq XS'T 00'sS aseg X¢ 0TS + aseg 05'0LS 05'08% asinp juswiadeuel ase)
aseg Xs't aseg X9'T 00°S$ aseq X¢ 0TS + 2seg 05'0L8 05'08% asIny jusfied-u|
SIS ABPIGH  8.ngonisyoeg(eD  [[eJUQ  ednjanhis 1d MPNAS 10 pusldJHZT | AnoH B lionisod
*au] “s@2InLaS DHS iaweN Aouady

v Wawiyoeny




OTe JUOWIRe3 Y 1ejSEIA] S} JO SWIIS] O]} JeT} JUS)XS ) O, "POLfIpOTIUN 1090 PIE 90I0)
TI0F UI UTeTUSl [TBYS JUSTIaa18y I9)SeIN] QU ‘TUNpUappy SIyp Aq poripour se jdooxy

Justesrdy 1SN ST JO TUIe) [N ST N0 pue s1eak Juenbesqns e 10]
s1ostatedng Jo preog Ayunop) Ae10juoiy 9t £q paaoidde PIe PSUNIISISP SE SS0IAISS
Ansi8eyg osm 107 108pnq peaozdde o1 peaoxs 0] 10T JuNOE 12301 ® A2d 112GS DIAN

‘10)0e100y) Teynonsed Aue 0} SPUNY JO JUNOUTE

TCTTRITTE 1O WRITEIXRTE & 9]B00][E 0] JURTSA0O 10U Op A3010)) PR DIAIN 1UstiesIsy
JeiSEAL O UT paje)s s "A3umo)) pue DJAIN Aq eerdordde oq o} penpirisisp

TOLEOOT[R JO JoUNeln AUe U JUoWesidy JoISejAl 9T} JOPUN SIOELTO.) S IO T8
UaaM19( SPURY 9891} SMQRISIP PUB s15pr0 sseyornd usdo 0] AJLIOmnEe OU YIIA ‘C600 T2
dI¥ TUetIesISYy oSN 9 JO Stie) et 03 jensmd ‘6007 ‘0¢ Sty YSNOTY 00T

‘1 18Q010(Q) JO THIL) S JOT 617 OS] TS Pesoxa 0} j0u Jumorte Teo} ¢ Aed [[8Ys DIAN

"£600T# dAY 107 JUoMeaISy TRISEPA] SU} UI PaqLISSep
SE 5014 Le8 ANSISy asmN| opiaoxd 0] stojenoy) 9528us AGo1s A1ENnoy) Pue DTN

*JUSTIRRE Y JOISEIA] 9Xp WY
TUST) 0} TAALE SSUIMeSTI ST} SARY [TYS WNPIAPPY STYL UL POULEP SSLAMISIIO JOU SINTaT,

T

!SMOTJOJ S? “THnpPUSPPY

3} PUB JUSTIESISY 9U} 0} sopted o1} UesMieq PUB Aq PeIUBNRA0D PUE Paside AT[eniuu ST
831 ‘paSpasou(or ale AGeIsy YoIM Jo Aousrorgns pue 1d1e0sx oY) UONBISPISUOO S[qenEA
PUe POOT o730 JOF PUB ‘030107 S}IQTUXS/SIUSTHYOR)E PUR JUSWD31S Y ST Ul PeuTIeiio

SJURUSACD PUE SJUSTISISE [BINUL 8T} JO UOTRISPISTOD UF ‘GO IINHEL MON

"WNPUepPY SO U TLOY 385 §8 AJUno)) Pue DJAN

107 $9901AT5S JuISION AnST8aT opracid 0} SurIu aIv SIOOBRUOY ‘SYENEEM.

pue {(, Seo1418,,) WowesISY o) Ul PSWINO
S $801AT5s BursmpN Ansi8ey 107 s10j0enmo)) efeSue AUNoD) pur DN YOI o) juensmd
‘(AusioaI8Y 13SEIAL) 800T T 120300 JO 918D SATIOHS UB YIIM SO0IAISS [ETOTSSSJOIg

10 JmeTRAI8'Y 104SEJA] Ue OJUF 1972 [[14 SI0}0LTOY) PUIE DIAN “SVERITELM

(. S1010BTTOD),,)

£600T# ¥ JOF WBW0IBY 10ISBIA] T} 0} SOLIOIRUS S POYITEnD SNOMEA PUe “BILIofI[e])
Jo epelg a3 Jo wOISTATPAnS feongod v ( Amop,,) “Ae1e1uoy Jo Ajunoy) o} Aq pajerado
PUe POtEs0 AT[OY Jeyrdsor Buroes) a1eo ajnoe feraues © ‘( DJAING,) 193Ue)) TeoIpalAl

PEDIALEN Ueem)aq Pue Aq OJU} PAIOJUS ST ( LMPRepPY,,) 1# UMPUappy ST,

€600 TH## JAY I0F 1uamisaady I9)seyA] W spaediondey payyens) snoleA puy
J97U9)) [BCIPATAI PEPIAEN PHE A2.10JUOTA] JO A1mNo))
wIIMI pue Ag
§301AI0S [PUOISSAYO0] X0} J0auWen 8y 0,
I# ANANIAAV




8007 ‘1| xsquezdeg -SBd
SLL

SOUELTY @ BUmoRTRDD JO Aol

TozeR uelky -THEN

r————

)
7 e

JOLOVYEINOD D DILEVd

esu‘nt%réog &m

nry trrer

P

01 fhozddyy

_%%géy%smseqom&/mwwﬂ

onpz 1 i 43¢
v = feul:g |
TTID0T O SAUNCOXE JOIUD) eDIL

As70, TIRI]L LOTUEN]

o VP TN

YHINED TYOITEAN AV AALLYN

‘sorpred o3 £q POINOaXe T[N SI WNPUSPPY ST YOTA U0 978D ST} UO SAYOSHO
TI00aq T[4 Oy, ‘TWNPUSPPY SKf} Peynoaxs aary sofired oyl TOMIHEA SSENLIM NI

“JOTITOD

[[eYS WNPUSPPY SIY} JO SULISY 94} “WNPUSPPY SIYL JO SULIS] U} Tilad 1SS0




‘JuoreaISy SIY} 01 109[qns 9q [TBYS J[eYaq S AUH PLIoA0)) U0 91RI00SSY ssaulsng AQ PoAI0aT

IO P2JBaI0 ST IO 9JBI00SSY ssaursng 03 syrun Junerado sir 1o Anug pareao)) Aq Ae[dsip 0101099 pue ‘FuIpI0oaI
OIpNE ‘UOT)eOIUNUIIOD [€10 ‘pIooar roded Surpnjour ‘wiioy Aue Ul S[qe[IBAB SPBW IO PISO[ISIP PUB AU PAIdA0)
AQ P9AIo091 IO POYESIO ST JeY} UOLJBULIOUT YI[BSH PR1090Id [[B 1BY) S92I3% pue se3pa[mOoln[or 3]BI00SSY ssoulsng

‘[BNPIAIPUI 9} AJIJUSPI 0} pasn 9 WD UOTJBULIOIUL 9} 9ASI[9q O] SISBq 9[qeUosesl

B ST 919U} YO1yA 0} 109dSaI YJIM JO [BNPIAIPUL U} SOIIIUSPL JBY) PUE {[eNPIAIPUI Ue 0} 9IBd YI[BaY JO UoIsiAoid

a3 107 juswked axyny 1o “ussaid “sed oy} 10 {[ENpIAIPUI UB O} 2180 YI[eay] JO uoIstaoid sy {[enpiAlpul ue Jo
UOTJIPUOO IO Y3[eay [ejusw Jo [eorsAyd axyng 10 quesaid 9sed oy) 01 $918[91 JBY) ‘UOLJBULIOJUL [BIOUBUL] PUE [BOIPSW
‘orydea8owop “uorieuI] JnOyIM SUIpn[oul ‘S[BLIajeul PUB ‘UONBIUSWUNOOD “BJep ‘UOLJBULIOJUL [T “UOIjeIul]
O “BUIPN]OUL UOT}BWLIOLUL Y3[B9Y S[qBIIIIUapPI A[[BNPIATIPUI SUBSL  UOLIBULIOFU] I[BO] Pa109}01{,, WIS} oY,

“[O1U09 [[BYS JuswosIdy ST} JO suorstaoxd oy ‘o[my AoeAlld VVIIH U3 Aq papruiad

SSO[OYIOUOU 918 JNq ‘o[nY AOBALI] VI S} Ul POJEPUBL 9SOY} UBY} JUSIDJIIP 918 JUStsd1dy SIY} JO suolsiaoid
QIOYA\ ‘[OTUOD [[BYS o[y AOBALL] VVITH oY} ‘Popuste se ‘o[my AoeAlld YV JIH 993 JO suoisiaoid A1ojepuewt
pue JuswooIfy SIy} JO SUOISTA0Id 9} Uoam)oq LOURISISHOOUL UB JO JUSAD JY) U "oy A0BALL] VV JIH 9y} ur

U110 19§ SUOLIULIOP Y} SABY [[BYS UOI09S ST} Ul SULIS} pazl[eides [[e pue AUe ‘UIaIsy PIUljop oSIMIoUI0 se 3deoxy

SNOLLINIAHA T

"SOTLIBJ §10q JO §)S9I0)UI 9y} 199301d 0} pue oy A0eALld YV JTH oY} JO sjuswannbal

9y} SSQIPPE 0 JOPIO U JUstreaify Iy} JO suorstaoxd oy 0} 9918% sa1jaed oy} ‘pagps[motjor £qaI1ay St yorysm Jo

Kousrorgyns pue 3dIo0aI oY} “UOTJBIOPISUOD S[qEN[BA PUe pood IaYJ0 pue ‘a[ny AoeAlld VVJIH oY) Y 2oueI[dwoo
“quowIan18y 901AIeS oY) Jopun suoneSIiqo Sumunuoo $o1ed 9U) JO UOLRISPISUOD Ul ‘T OITIAHL

' “uourofuelre yons Jopun sanIqrsuodsar syt Suryny
ur (#0[aq POUIJOP SB) UOTIBULIOU] YI[B9F] Po10S10IJ O} SS9008 QAR ABLU 91B100SSY Ssauisng ‘SYVAYAHAM

pue {(,JUIUIIITY IIIAIIS,, Y} SB 0] PILIDOL

&q@x@q ST pue s[n}[ KoeAT1 V'V JIH 943 UI POULJOD SB AJ,IJ,UH PSISA0D) JO  S1RIOOSSE SSOUISNG,, B PAISPISUO0D 9q ABW
QBI00SSY Ssaulsng qusteguelie yons o} juensind ‘pue ‘AIuyg poIoA0)) O] SI0IAISS UTE)I90 9PIA0Id 1M 91BI00SSY
ssoursng AqeIoum JuswIaSUeIIE U OJUI POISIUS 9ABY IO OJUL I9JUS O} YSIM SITLEd oYl ‘SYAIHAHM

pue {(,S[my A0BAL] VVIH,, oY) 91 PUe 091 SHed YD S FUIAJIpOt SUONRINISI PANSST SeY SIOTAISS UBWINE]
pue [j[esY JO AIe1o10ag oyj ‘suoistaold uoneonduwrg sanenstuiupy oyl oy juensind ‘SVIYAHAM

pu® ‘UOT}RULIOJUI 3Bl JO AJLIZajur

pue AJ,I[etmspguoo ‘K11noas 93 109301d 03 sprepur)s dO[oASD 0] SIOIAIRS LmumH pue YesH Jo jusuntedo(
oy 3091p ,,‘sU0ISTA0Id UONROYIAWIS SANRLSIUIWPY Y3, SB UMOW “T6[-F(T 48T OUqNd ‘9661 JO 10V
ANT19e3UN000Y pue AN[IqEMO 90UBINSU] 3[eSH [B19PS) U3 JO $9T YSNOIY) 197 Su0noog ‘SYAAAHM

‘HIASSANLIA ;-

‘(. SonRd,, 9Y) ‘A[OA1OR[[00 PUE  ALId,, € A[[BNDIAIDUL) ‘(2ILII0SSY SSouUIsTy,,

Se 0] poLIgJal ,IQJ,}’BUIQ.IQL]@M ( H/L WﬂW //ﬂ]’ pue . AIMUF PIISA0)),, SE 0] POLIOJSI I9)JBUISISY I8JU9))
[2OIPSIA PEPIAIEN JO J[BYSq UO “BTUIOJI[ED) }o o1e1S 91} JO UOISTAIPQnS [eonjod B ‘AaI0juoIAl JO Ajuno)) sy}
usamiaq pue £q Z@ ’Z- " {77).9ATI091J9 9pBUL ST ¢ JUIMAIITY,, ST O} POLIOJOT JO}JBUIRIOY QUOWIAITY SIYT,

INTNATIOV ALVIDOSSV SSANISNLD




I0 98T © JO 9JBIO0SSY SSQUIsng 0} UMOUY ST Jey} J09JJ0 [njuLrey Aue ‘ojqeonoeld jus)xa oy} 0] ‘9jedriu o} s9oide
Q)BI00SSY SSOUISNE ‘UONIPPE U] "SIBME SSUWI003] JI YOIYM JO JUSUINIZY SIY) JO SWLID] 9 Y)IM Souel[dwoo Ul Jou
ST YOIYA UOTJRULIOJUT U}[EOF] PI0910I] JO 9INSO[OSIP IO 9sn AUB AIUF PaIoA0)) 01 L10dal [[BYS 9)BIO0SSY ssouisng
9INY AoBAL] YV JIH oY JO SWIo) 9y YIm 9ouel[diioo s AUy PaIsA0)) 2InsUs 0} UOTIBULIOFU UI[BIH P9Jo9}0Ig
JO 9INSO[OSIP PUE 9SN 0} Paje[al s9o1j0rId pUE SPIOOAI §,9JBI0SSY SSAUISNE JIPNE 01 JYILI 9Y} SABY [[BYS SIOIAIOS
UBLUINY] PUE [I[BSE JO AIB1o100g oY ], ‘Jueweaidy sty) ur pepruied se uey) Joyjo UONBWIOIUT YI[esH Pajod)jold

JO 21nso1osIp J0 asn jusaaid o) sprendeyes orerrdordde jusuuaduul [[iM )RIO0SSY SsouIsng ()

"SOIINUQ PAISAOD 9AT}09dSOX

oy} Jo suonjerado a1ed Y eay Sy} 03 9jelel ey} sesA[eue eep juLed 0] ‘A11us paIsA0o Iyjoue
JO ajeroosse ssouIsnq e se Aroedeo s3I Ul 9)RI00SSY SSaUISng AQ PIAIS0SI UONBULIOTUL Y3[eaYy
- pasjoId sy YA S)BI00SSY SsauIsng Aq UOIBULION] YBoH Po102101d JO SUINIqUIOs Sy} SUBSW
soo1AIes uonedaidfe vrep Quowoeaidy sty Jo sesodind 10 drysuone[al ssouisng Aoy} JUIOUSPIAD
SoILIE Y] Ueam]aq sjuaweaide Aue o) juensind Anus parsao)) Jo suoneiado a1es yiesy
9} JOJ 91BI00SSY ssaursng Aq papraoid 2q 03 JI “S901AIeS UOLeS0133e vlep IO ()
‘payoraIq USq SBY UOIBWLIOIUL U} JO AJI[RIUSPLUOD U} YoIyMm Ul
QIBME ST JI YOTUM JO SOOUEB)SUI AUR JO SJBI00SSY sseursng soiyou uosiad oy pue ‘uosiod
04} O} POSO[OSIP SeA 1T yorym J1oJ osodmd ayj 10] 10 me[ AQ paunbai sg A[UO PIsO[osip
ISU)mJ IO Pasn pue AJ[BRUSPLIUOD PO 9q [[IA 1 Jej} PISO[OSIP ST UOT)BULIOIUL S} WOYM
0} uosiad 9y} WOIJ SOOURINSSE I[qBUOSBAI SUIB)QO JBIOOSSY SSauIsng (9
I0 ‘me[ Aq paarnbai st 2InSO[OSIP 9Y) v)
: ‘Jou 218 smsmaxmbsx SuIMO[[O] 9U} ‘2INSO[0oSIP Yons
Aue 03 se 18y} pgpIAOJd 9]BI00SSY ssoulsng JO senIIqisuodsal [e89] o) 10 AL1ed 0} IO S)BI00SSY
ssoursng JO UOHBISIUTPE pue juowedeueul odoid oY) 10J ‘AIessooau Ji M
:SMOTJOJ SB UOTJBULIOJUT Y}[BS] PoJ0aJ0I ISO[ISIP

PUE 9sn ABUI 91BIO0SSY SSQUISTY “JUooardy SIY3 Ul Y10 398 suoniqryold ayj Surpue)syiImioN @

"JUOTI918 Y

ST} JO SULIS} SY} YOBaIq O} SJBIO0SSY SSSUISTY 9SNeo J0U Op SUOISSIUIO 10 SUOIIOR ,$9940[dws §11

1BY) 9ISus 01 sdols 9[qBUOSESI 0)E) 0] 9913 91BI00SSY SSaUISn ‘UONIPPE U] "UOIBULIOIUL Yons

01 10adsa1 y31M 91eI00SSY ssoursng 0} Ajdde 1ey) SuUOnIpUOS pue SUONOLYSL SWIES S} 0] $9913¢8

‘uug PaIeA0)) JO J[BUSq UO 9JBIO0SSY SSUISTLY AQ PO3BaI0 10 UIOL POAISOI UOTBULIOIU] Y[ BoH
Pa109301 S9pIA0Id J1 WOy 0} “I0j0BIU0dqNS € SuIpnjour ‘sjusde s)1 jey) aInsus 03 - (1Ir)

pUE 9[qISBS] 10U UOHBULIOTUL U} JO UOTJONLISAP JO WAl oy} axeur jey) sasodind

0S0Y] 0} SSINSOTOSIP PUB SOSN JOYLINT JIUI] PUE UOTRULIOFUL U} O} U3y Sy} JO suotnosjold

QU} PUQIX® [[IM 9JBIOOSSY SSSUISTLE ‘9[qISLaJ J0U ST UOT}ONISOP IO WINSI Yons JI IO “‘UOLBUWLIOFUL

yons Jo so1doo ou urejes pue ULIO] Aue Ul SUTBJUIBWL [[1S 9JBIO0SSY ssauisng 1ey) Anuyg

P310A0D) JO J[BYSq UO 2]BI00SSY SSQUISNg AQ POAISOAI I0 PI}BII0 I0 WO PIAISISI UOHBULIOFUY

UI[BOH PoI0S10IJ [[B AONSIP 10 UWINJAI [[IAM JJBIOOSSY SSauIsng ‘9[qISea] JI ISIIf SINO00 IQASOIYM

“‘S1usy paI19A0)) JO 3senbar wodn 10 ‘(serired oY) Jo diysuonelal ssaursng sYj JO UOHRIUSWNOOP
IB[IWIS AU. JO) JUSWIZY 901AI0S O} GUoweeIdy SIy) Jo uoneunuiatje . (Ir)

AnUR POISA0)) AQ OPBW 910 QINSO[OSIP 10 asn Yons J1 o[y AoeAlld VVIH 9yt Aq papruad

9q pnom se () pue ‘eimy KoeAlrd YV JIH U2 0 ‘(a1y £ovAlid YV JIH dY} PUB JUSWoaidy

ST} )1 JUSISISUOO JT) JUSW0aISy 901AI0S 9Y) YUataaify SIj} Jopun pepruLiod 9SIMISY;0

SB IO UOTJRULIOJUL Yons 9SO[OSIP 0} paxmnbal st A1jug paIsA0o)) Woym 0] UoNeZIuedIo Jul[eluspaIo

10 Sunyiparooe £q 10 ‘uone[ngar 1o o[n1 ‘mef o[qeordde £q pannbai se (7) 10 diysuorjejor

ssauIsnq oy} SUIOULpIAS SO U} U9aM]eq SUSWSIFe AUe UL ()10 198 S8 SUONESI[qO

s11 Sungeowr 107 (1) :A[9]0S UOT)BULIOIUT UI[BRL] P109301J AUB 9SOOSIp 10 oSN 0} o -
199138 9JBI00SSY ssoulsng (®)

SINTNTIINO T ALT IVIINAGIANOD ‘o




‘UOTIIPPE U] ‘}09JJ0 PUE 90I0F [[1}f UL UIBWIAI [[IM JUSUIIFY S} JO SUOISIA0I 9} JO IopUIBWAL I} ‘0[qBa0I0FUSUn
10 PI[BAUI 9q 0} UONOIpSLIN{ juajedurod JO 1n0o & £q PIoy ST JUSUIIZY SIY} JO UOISIA0Id AUe JBY) JUSAS 9} U]

S "UOT}BULIOJUT YI[BOF] P2309101d JO SINSO[OSIP PUB 9N §,0)BI00SSY ssoursng Suipredar syuswoimbaz
WINTITUTWE 94} YSI[GISO 0} POPUSUL 918 JUSWRaISY STY} JO SUOISIACIA U], "[OJUO0D [[IA UOLBIUSUINIOP SATIOLISII
210w 9y} JO suorsta0xd oy} “uotreaidy 1y} JO SuorsIA0Id Y} ULy} 9AIIOLNSI 9IOUL 918 YOI UOL)BULIOJU]

U3TBO P910910IJ JO SINSO[OSIP IO oSN oY) 0} Jurje[el SUOISTA0Id SUTBIUI00 AIUH PRISAO)) 0] SPOTAIIS SaprAoId
91B1008SY ssaursng yorym o3 juensind ‘sorred oY) Jo UOTIRIUSWNOOP AU JBU} JUSAD SU} UT Jey) 9013e soned oy,

"UOISBI00

1oyjo Aue uo ‘uoneSI[qo Aue Jo juswaoIoyus Jqryold [Jeys 1o ‘uonedqo 1oyjo 10 Suinunuos Aue Jo sousuLIofied
JO IOATBM B PAUISSP 9q [[BYS SUOISEI00 9I0UIL IO SUO AUE U0 JopunaIay uonedifqo Jo AIjiqer] Aue Jo 931eyosip
10 JoATRM ‘98UBy0 ON ‘BIUIOJI[E)) JO 9181S 9} JO SMe[ a4} Aq PaUIaA03 oq [[IM JUsteaIdy siy], “diysuore[sl
| $SOUISNQ oY) SUIOUSPIAS SOTMIRJ S} Usam1aq SJUSUIaaIfe Jou0 Aue pue Justeaidy S1y) JO SuoIsiaold oy Sunoays
70 sesodind o1y 10] A[2[0S IoT0 YoBe Y1imM Surornuoo saned juspuadopur JO 1By} UBY} IOUI0 SSTE] AU Uoamiaq
dnysuonjeraz Aue 91910 0} POULeap 9q ASU} [[IA JOU ‘9}82I0 0} PIPUSIUL 918 JUsWa1dy siy} Jo suorsiaoid ayj Jo
QUON "A1Ie ISY}0 9U} JO JUSSUOO UaPLIM JOTId aY) JNOYIIM JUsWeaISy SIU} Jopun suoeSI[qo puB sJYSLL 9A1309dsaI
- 831 uSisse Kewr A1g g ON 'sonIed oyl Aq pousSrs Sunlim 8 Ul ATUO PSLJIPOW IO PIPUSIE 3¢ ABUI JUSWIIZY SIYT,

“UIeIoY Y)I0J 195 SE Sudisse

pUE ‘SI0SS900NS ‘S1010BU09 ‘soako[durs ‘syucle i1 ‘oje100ssy ssaulsng pulq 0] SNULU0O [[Bys pue ‘sorred syj Jjo
drysuorje[a1 sSaUISIq oY} JO/PUL JUSWSAIFY 90IAIOS 9U} JUSeIdy ST} JO UOUB[[20URD 10 ‘UONRUIULIS] ‘UOjRIIdXS
O} QAIAINS [[BYS UOOSS SIU} IOPUN 9JLI00SSY ssauIsng Jo suonediqo oy, ‘sored piry) Aue ur sjysLr AUL 91810

0] PUSIUT J0U Op JUSW9IY STY) 07 sarited oY) oYy KovALld V'V AIH SU3 Ul JO WoIoy pajess A[sseidxe se jdooxy

SNOANVTTIOSTA ‘A

*A[9yeIPoULILIL

JUSWIo0IZY 99TAISS SY} PUE JUSteaISY STy} 9JeUIIo) 0] JYSLI aU} 2ARY [[BYS ANUY PAISA0)) UsY] “Ind00 0} SI
© YOBOIq PIUS)EOI) S} 2I0J3q JUSAS AUB UI JNq ‘SO0UEISWINOIO 01j109ds o} WAL awi) JO poLad 9[qBUOSEl B UIYIM
TUOWS9.18Y STY) JO WLIO] PoIIo Sy YOBIq JOU [[IA IT 18} AJIJUH PRISA0)) 0] SOOUBINSSE U)ILIM Sjenbape apraoid

0] STIBJ 91BIO0SSY SSeuIsng pue ‘Jor[oq yons SUIULIOF o8 S} S]qBUOSEal B UIYIIM JOI[9q Yous JO 91eI00ssy
SsouISng 01 991}0U USPLIM SOAIS AU PaIoA0)) ‘9[qeonoeId aIoyM “PUB JUSUISIZY SIU} JO LIS} [ELISJEUI B 9]B[OIA
[[14 9JBI00SSY SSQuISNg 12U} S9ASI[2q A[qBUOSEal AU PRISA0)) JT TUSUIoaISy STy} JO WIS} [BLI9jeW AUB POJB[OTA
S®Y 9JBI00SSY SSOUISN JBI} SOUIULISRD AJHUF PAISA0D) JI A[9IBIPSWII JUSWAISY 90IAISS S} PUB JUSWRITY
STU} 9JeUItuIa} 0] JYSLI oY) ALY [[eYs AUy PaIeA0)) ‘AIenuoo oy} 03 Jusueaidy styp ur SunjiAue Supue)syILsmoN

NOILVNIAYAL ‘Al

' ' o[y A0BAL] VVAIH 9} JO 8TS 9T UON0aS Aq parmbax
Se ‘somsoosIp Jo Jununoooe Jo sesodind 10J S[qe[IBAR UOIBULIOJU] YI[BSE] PS10aj0Id SXBW 0} $99138 9JBI00SSY
ssouIsng ‘UOT)IPPE U] '[Ny A0BALIJ VVJIH U} JO 976 9] UON0S JO SJUSWAIINDAL oY) YJ1M 90UBPIOOOE

UL UOTJBULIOFU] YI[B[ PS10910I] 0} SJUSWIpUSWE Aue 91e10dIooul pue JUSWPUSWE 0] S[GR[IBAR UOTJBULIOFUY
YI[BSL Po109101J SBW O} $9915% 91BI00SSY Ssaumsng o[y A0eAlld VVJIH SU JO TG H91 Uonoag Aq paimbaz
IOUUBW Y} UL PUE JUS)XS 9U) O} UOIBULIOIUT Y)[BOF] Po30s}01d S[qRB[IBAR OBl 0} S9918® 9)BI00SSY SSauIsng]

IHd 40 ALI'ITAVIIVAY  TII

‘UMWY
STy} JO sjuewrainbal oy} JO UOTJE[OIA Ul 91BIO0SSY ssaulsng Aq UOIJBULIOFU] YI[B] P2108)0Id JO 9INSOOSIp




2 Q f J; f 91 1a18(T
/71 % 0z 1L A

_ \;//?572 -7 N :sllFl,p 8007 1 | d35. /) apIL

—77 W “abopp 3P VI 707,
' “ALVIDOSSY SSANISNA ‘ALLLNH AXIIAOD

"9A0QE
USPLIM JBoA pue AP o) JO St JUSWSISY ST} PoInosxa ARy Sorked oY ‘JOTITHM SSANLIAM NI

‘}sonbaz uodn o1qe[reae st souerdwo)) Jo sodourig 29 101pu0)) JO IPO)

© oy Jo Adoo v "10jua)) [BOIPSIA] PEPIALEN Ui Sseursnq Sunonpuoo 9[iyM 1onpuo)) Jo 9poy) dy) ur pajels sojdrourid

[Te £q opIqE 0} $90IFe JOYYINJ 9JBIOOSSY SSOUISNE 'SOOTAISS [BuoIssayoId o Jo soueuLofad B3] pue [eonye
oy} ur soueping apraoid 0} [enueA] JonpUO)) JO 9po)) & padofessp sey DIAN Wwerdoid sy} repun pue ‘weidold
soueldwoy) 9e10dIo)) € paysI[qeIs? sey (DJAIN) J01us)) [BOIPSJAl PEPIATIEN] 1B} SOFPo[MOID|OL 91BI00SSY ssauIsng

*Kyred 19Y30 91} 0 901}0U USYILIM Uodn 9jeuItLIa} 03 JYT1I 9y} sey ALred Ioy3re uay) oy AovAlld VVJIH

oy} yyim A1dwoo o1 sTref juewea1dy 9y) ‘porrad Aep-Apirg) yons 1oye gy *eouer[duoo ojur 31 SuLiq 0] AIeSS909U -

J1 quowreo1Sy SIY} JO SULIS) 9} PUSWIE PUE UISOUOD [ons Yire] pood ul ssaIppe [[eys sonted o) ‘sAep A1y} o3 dn
Jo porxrad e 10,1 “Sunrm ur Ared 10130 oy} AJriou [[eys Apred yons ‘oiny AovALld VVJIH 29U} JO sjusuwrambar juaimo
-uey) oy Y A1duroo o7 srey justeaidy Siy Jo uorstaold Aue jey) yirey pood ur saso1eq Alred 8 JuoAs Syl ul




	Supplemental Health Care Services  (SHC)  AMENDMENT #1.pdf
	BETWEEN Supplemental Health Care Services AND
	THE NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER
	NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER



